WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.
St.Jonnts, Hevfoundlmd,

Declerction required of Oificers and men of the Royel Hewfounal and
Regiment ,vho clzmims War Service gratuity under Order-in-souncil
deted Jonnary 28th.1919,

4 combliete reply must be giwen to every question in this Declciration.
There pust be no blanks and ne dashed, If arny question cre not
appliechle, the words "HOT APPLICABLE" ‘must be written out.

Qi corletion this Declirztion is to be returned to THE OF ICZR I/G

RECCRDL, PLY & RDCORD OFFICE,ST.UO0HU'S.

Shristicn n:r:.e..jk?“.‘:':y. 5 o 2.Bun1am...‘m... e o e

.
B N S R A S 4'3051‘!1!1?0!IOOCN:-:OI?D;CIC-'-l.!

G.h40ress in full %o which Tfuture peyments of gratuvity sore to Zux be
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12.Give totel 1angth of time ifrich you: served oh active serviee,
viether in WFld,or Oversoos.. ...‘.""."."{é. o rdes ..?‘?’1‘..‘3’.‘.‘.‘?‘:’.‘. SEr "
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13iHcve you had more thar one enl
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The Ropal Netwfoundland Regiment

Report of Demobilization
Travelling Board, held on soldier for
discharge.

Class for Demobil-
ization :i—

Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

L5 1 Ny S ooy, Lot S L S e
Regimental No. ..............
Name ....ooves CALUS Hy Do 030N . ocooccese e s s et R
Address Gmndi‘allc ..................................... FRITTLTTEEEr e
Tresent Medical Category...... B e S R R R S AR e
{ (a2) Immediate discharge .........ccioiiiiiiiiiinaiies
Ltecommended for:—
l (l) S W [T AT R T T
Members of BOard ¢ -« -5 ¢ s et rareane i ettt
— Senior Medical Officer
"'"I;g,{l
~ " F, W, Burden
T L R R E R R ]
Y M. O. Depot
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Extract from Daily Orders (Part 11) Depst, St. John's,
Februayy 15 1919. ' :

:
.

: ' The wndermentioned returned from Overseas and ' :
f reported to Depot 7/2/19 :- :

CAPTATN CHOWE. .

Sl e o
=
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|
|
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v .

1:‘Regimental No. and Rank
Name"

~Unit

2. Full Name of Dependent.

3. Address

4. Have you made pravious claim
for Separation Allowance? If
80, state particulars.

5. Ie Separation Allowance be-
ing paid on your account to
anyone in Nfld or slasewhers?

8. Date of Marriage.

7. Name and Address of your

* last Employser.

8. The amount of your, salary or
wages immediately prior to
Enlistment.

9. Are your wages or any portion

. Name of Corpe prior to enlist-

SEPARATION |

being paid by your employer
during your absence?

If paid, what is the amount
per month?

ment in thes Nfld Contingent.

I GERTIFI that the above is a trus Stfziij:ikﬁr

Signature of Officer forwarding this application.

e
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s (eepustion .u.lme nrmn.) ] i
" Fqtice, N ; i
] THIS STATUTORY DECLARATICN is to be f£illed in correotly .}n
every detail, and s complete reply. must ﬁe given to each quastig;{',
Pach statement is counsidered aa being made on O&th the '

. form i to Te_sisawd befvre e Barr:lstsz’ of the Supramé Court, Stipend-
"‘I.m.hg,imme, Notary Public or Juetlce of t.ha Peace, and returned

g~ i
’9 THE PAVMASTER £ .
geparatlon Appdwance Brapch,

SVohn s Nfld7

s

7
“Name 1% Rull of Soldier. Rank Reg't. or-fnit Reg't. No. \M""-

foimy Soett” ftrne. ot M Sprbiv listte Loronliot. Vith
AL xgey o_lr Soldier 3 .74"”’ or Singles /m ;{L‘ 7

b
#: Name in full of Mother Age Ocouya/tio Permanent Address,
LM Oty gt M,,Zeh W fortsl At

4. Give name of your hus'band. on [ Where employed.
. #a.oL, /w“

$. If your husband is not supporting yo
state the reason, A/I

i 6o If your husband is a chronic invalid
i and fotally incapacitated siehe nature

of malady. (A m2dicsl. vertifidatg
must be enclcaed with this document V e
stating from what dzte j 4 has

been totally incapac ed and for how long
incapacity is likelv ta continue
Z

B, If you are a widow, state date rsnd plece &l {7 /ﬁf &
of desath of your husbemd, . ’
- Footifr- N F
8, Have you married again since death
of above mentioned husband?

o

9. Names of your other Address in Age. Ocoupation lﬁr;d or -
Children Full. ngle.




& (2)
F .:_I.O. "Btate smount earned by ﬁ; ;ﬁaﬁgm {:} ' W

& i 7Y Etate amount end sourcs of

other income,

IET8%ate value of Real Property :

belonging to you and your husband,

. T Etate veiue of persomel Property ps
belenging to you and ¥our husbend, Ll ’ﬂf_é"‘l’

14, I3 hueband Is dsad state value of ’a %
Real and personal Froperty left by him. 3
LB, Actual amounv contributed by :

i 1dier during th i L —
| el T e el d

18, Was %his emount contriputed Weerly B9
or monthky, }?

17, DId this amount inciuds payment of Son’s
Board eto. : /@0

18, Biate your sgn's trade gr o_ccupa‘t}on prior to enllsiment,
: 18, Btate amount n' E% meg ;pg n'éﬁi «7/3”"? /g&_ %m‘_
| 0. Btfate nemo and address of his 135T employers 4

Vo AL o Gionit Sotles Srwfrumolinat

21,  bBinte emount of T month : 7 =
! rrgm ionoﬁm: s;mg;ent, o @ iﬁ”’fj”’;ﬂ‘; &%M_ ’g"’%

¥, Btate amount of Alistment P i
celved h;uf'ouufrom son monﬁ!:;,y,ij 4 f}-nw éana.s&m ‘2/4%%0&72& Alnvame

| %% Trom what date 2Id you receive § 1f.-7 it Jeris N & eall
I ¥ Allotment? Mg‘ﬁm el é “.’;‘_/__Zéém

24, Actual amount contributed by Weekly Uonthly,

| I other oliildren J g il g ;{ ?

2B. Ars any of these onildren in
the employ of you or husband? };4)

8.  IT 1no% receiviig EUDPPOrt TTom OLHAT
children state cesuse, Explain fuliv, V

1" With whom 73 you residing at presont. o 5 / i /.}éé &hwf‘a'ffl
28, Have you meds & Tous Gieim 2oz  Gontn. '{m,?,(m‘ LA oo oreactioid
Ba»arg:ion .u"mi’;:: gusIr not, Whye JYr V4 0 S A /7
Give particulara, ﬂ' OFpe e imdie. 90?( Fare it 7 44—-,
78 Awé you alrealy In Teqelpt of e
- Beparation Allowance from any ﬁ By

B e? I , how much? M / _._ 20}
jawuo;::'}#&?:;o‘“;o;’;ﬁ.bnw by I wbnl bl e ./j?/ﬂl /6@&.
ey 7 g
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I havewiltn meke this suieau Goalsonbicn runacerantloug
%

=1y Welieving fthe same 10 be trus sod b wonlag Lh ha he of ks sime forsae
end effect 28 1F meds under Cetl and in zttu of Ths Tvidence ast,

Signature or Applicant“adagu“ m' v —
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E Court:; Stlpendiary Magietvets, Notary
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Captain H.S. Crowe,
Millertown

Dear siri- _
With veferencs to your letter of July 1l4th,
& I am forwsrding h_o:ewith cortificate of sordoe with the
Howfoundand Forestry Corps.. 1f this does not meet
the purpose of your re,uirements, plesse utﬂy me =nd
I shsll be plessed %0 help you further
Yours tith!ulr.‘
' Lieute=Cols,

.

Chief Staff Officer
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“Tmz Foezrway Hovee™ %

Faznmeopox Sr.. E.C. .
CumxAnpemm )k : o i £ ?
“ANDOFIAN" Loxnow ? :
“ANDOPIAN™ Ouawo Faus MILLERTOWN, N.F. _ July 14, 1920,

Cooms Ussn
AL

A B.C. 3th Epimion. | o
Weareuw Usios, axn s ! q
LA DTL LT 5,'/ .

{ i

o

Lt. Col, W, F. Rendell,
Dept. of Milltia,
8t. Jonns, Nrid.

-

Dear Sir:-

When in the Forestry Coy's I received War Service Gratuity
for perliod while with them, but not covering period while with the
C.E.F. The Nfld. Paymaster took it up with the Cunadian Militia
Dept, and advised me to communicatewlith them directly, which I did.
I received word from them as follows:—

®Replying to the second of your letter of the 28th
Feb,, kindly forward to this office your discharge Certificate
in order that your combined service in the C,.E.F. and the
Nfld, Forestry Coys. can be computed as it may be possible
that you are eligible for more War Service Gratuity.™

On recelpt of this I wrote Nfid, Paymaster and he advisedthat Dis-
charge certificates werenot issued to Officers, and told me to send
you Commlssion for endorsation. I never recelved my commission,
presumedly because I was 0.8. when 1t was given, and I wrotethe
Nrld, office to this effect, but have not heard amything in reply. {
I since have a letter from the Canadian A. D, P. 8, asking i
for a reply.
As I received no commission and have no discharge certificate, |
I have no document to send them showing length of se¥vice in Nfld, i
CoY. Could you kindly let me have some certificate which shows |
length of service, from time transferred from C.E.F., to time of
discharge, = that I can forward same,

TVl

i\ . e |
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Bxtract from Telegram decspatched to tynopntical,London,
L d

dated April 20,1918.

Jith reference ‘o your telepram of larch B86th, Ceparation
Allowenae has been paid by us on account of Capt. Crowe from
September 1£t,1917. Therefore adjustment of overpayment

by Gmnadiah Authorities mus be arranged by Capt. Crove

himself.
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Extract from Télegrau received from Synoptical,London,

ke
P
|
|

i

|

|

;—. e
3

E i

dated April 16,1918,

7

Awaiting reply to my telegram of liarch 83, Capt.Crowe.
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Extract from telegram Sent to Synoptical, Londom.

Mar,25%h,1919.

- Following retired March 18th,

Capt, Crowe.

A
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CRO=25

Extrazt from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Nfld.
Regt. Mar.29th,1919,

Capts H.S. Crowe.

Retired woth effect from 18-3-19 and placed on Reserve
List of Officers,
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Oapt, H,S. Orowe i

Attached hereto please fima ; i |
eop; of Travelling Medisal Board held :
on the above named 0fficer om Merch
igth, 1919
This 0fficer has been retired
. with effect from Mareh 18%h, and is
Placed on the Reserve List of 0fficers

I-hlto m.'
Chief Staff 0fficer,
Sor Ministeor of Militie.



Demobilization Form 1

The Ropal Newfoundland Regiment

i y
E Class for Demobil- Report of Demobilization
ization:— Travelling Board, held on soldier for
discharge.

Discharge Depot: Headgquarters' The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
o UMAR 18 1919

Regimental No. . c...oovvennns

Name Q;le{’ - S, I e . e e

Present Medical Category... £ I ...................................................................

(a) Immediate discharge .....coeiuieiiiiennrareeeens
{ (4

Recommended for:— ?

0.C. Discharge Depot.

............. P b rrin.......

Senior Medical Officer

Members of Board <




S No.._.._.sa/.o.as .....

To
Chief quﬁah%: & Do 1/6 Records

Pay & Record Office
The Roysl Nfld. Regt

B8 Vistoria gt

MINISPER OF MILITIA, |
ST. JOHN'S,

NEWFOUNDLAND

Mar-goth - 19 9 Iondon, SWW.l1  5001.
. SUBJECT: REPLY !
Dated  14th April, 181 9
Capts H.S, Crowe

Attached hereto please f
copy of Travelling Medical Board halﬂT
on the above named Officer on Merch |
18th, 1919
This 0fficer has been retized
with effect from March 18th, and is

placed on the Reserve List of 0fficers

Lieut. Col.,
Chief staff 0fficer.
for Minister of Militia. 1

I CE
Ay 1 'gg?tﬂc-

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

Recelived, please.

Noted.

for Chief Paymaster & g.i/c Records.

HB/JC




From:~ Chief staff Officer,

To:- Capte H. 5. Orowe,
466 doble utreet,
Hal ifax, a

I have Hjbacknouledge receipt of your letter of 25-2-19
regarding extension of leave, I am glad to inform you
that your application has boen favourahly considered snd
extonsion granted until iarch 17th., 1919,

Lieut. Oole,
_OfficeTs




NEWFOUNDLAND

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE - ?\-lni"

CONT I_;éL@LEﬂE;?

1. Regimental No. and Renk
Name

Unit

_Hexry 8. Ormro. .
Hewfoundiand PForestry Co. 'B'OoyJ

2, Full Neme of Dependent.

Addie 0. Qrowe

3. Address

486, Roble Strest,
Halifax, Nova scotia,

4, Have you made previous claim
for Separation Allowance? IT
80, state particulsais.

Not to the Ffld.Contingent,Re=
ceived same while with previous
unit.Canadddn Forestry Uorps.

5, Te Separation Allowance be-
ing paid on your sccount to
anyone in Nfld or elsewners?

Yo

8., Date of Marriage.

Not Married, Dependant is mother

7. Name and Address of your
last Employar.

Anglo Newfoundland Development 00,

8. The amount of your salary or
wages immediately prior to
Enlistment.

#150.00 per month

g. Are your wages or any portion
being paid by your employer

during your absence? Yes
10. If paid, what 1= the amount
per month? #70.00

11. Name of Corps prior to enlist-
ment in the Nfld. Contingent.

Canadian Forestry dorps.

that the above is a true statement.

Aol (gl )
= \(3 2 da® k‘ |
?QQ\,-Slg&é&hr§/9j75¥ficer forwarding this application. __1
\¥“ [ Sg) TS Dalhiiid |
- ntt lonfoundlgnﬂ Borestry Oorps. ‘571 LEHFOURE. 55D [uubsu GORES, {
’ Date Fov. 28th 1917, |

-
[
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SEPARATION ALLOWANOE.

5
Roference Nos. o

With reference to the
encl osed oclaim for Separation
Allowance in favour of the above
Officer's widowed mother: coples
of correspondence axchanged with
the Chief Paymaster, Overseas
¥111 tary Forces of Canada and Capt.
Orowe ars enclosed for information.

It will be observed that Mra.
Orowe was paid by the Oanadian
Govt, to 31/117, .-:7‘74/.—'

Kindly instruot regarding thd
overpayment made by Canadians for
period 1§8/17 - 31/10/17. Lient.
Orowe 1s refunding the overpayment
prior to 1/9/17, please.

<)
A . /7/
/[ # 07

S > /uf// LClo/ it

o,

Y f <M
Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Recordsl.

e B

Ny
'rl "™ The Hon. the Minister of
\ e Hon, e M ster o
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, % b 'I‘ Wil1tia,
58, VICTORIA m_f‘lrr,! St. John's,
LONDON, SW. 1.’
1 27th December, - Newfoundland,
Fu/Nwv 'mk |
OAPT¢ H. S. OROWE:t Z |
SUBJECT : ,m’ s |

Dated 191

The usual statutory deslar- _
ation was forwarded to Mrs Orowe,
and returm of samé is now awaited.
Payments of Separation Allowance
:l.ni;hiaoaaeﬂlluonmmaeontha
1st ﬁmvae the date
on vhieh this allgwance ceasefwith|
the Canadisn iuthorities. "

L1
i
=

2T

Asting Minister of lu.:l.i.t:l.g."




oo : (1)
From, Ohief Paymaster,.
. Overseas Military Forves of Qanada. 7th November 1917

To, Ohlef Paymaster & 0. 1/o ;lloo.or_ﬁ.
5 Hewfoundland Contingent.

Separation Allowanoce, 1.t.H. S. Orowe, formerly COanadian Forestry Corps.

Haying reference to your 11469/P0/PaA dated 30th ultimo. regarding thei
marginally noted subject, I begbto inform you that sccording to my records
there is no trace of Separation Allowance havéng been issued on behalf of
this 0fficer in favour of his widowed mother. I am to-day communicating
with the Department at Ottawa by oable, however, with a view of asoertaining
if payments have emanated from that source, and on receipt of a reply you
will be notified. i

(sd) H. E. Ridout, Major,
for Colonel, Ohief Paymaster.

(2) 14th November 1017 |

From, Chief Paymaster, |
Overseas Military Forces of Canada,

To, Chief Paymaster & O. 1/o Reeords,
Newfoundland COontingent.

Separation Allowance, Lbt.H. S. Orowe,formerly Canadian Foreetry coggs'.

i In continuation of my letter of the 7th inst. in reply to your
11460 /20 /P&A, dated 30th ultimo, regarding the marginally noted subjeot, I
beg to inform you that a cable has to-day been received from the Accountant
and Paymaster General of Ottawa which reads as hereunder, and no doubt gives
you the desired information.
"Your telegram P4218 Separation Allowance has been pald on aoccount
of Lt.H. 5. Orowe ﬂE0.00 October 28th 1918 to 9ctober 31st 1917
total §300.00 §56.00 (F5685.00) widowed mother Mrs, Addle O.0Orowe
486,Robie Street,Halifax,Nova Scotia ascount in perfect order.®
Paymaster Genseral.

You will obaerve that Separation Allowance has been paid up to md
including the %1st ultimo and the account 1s 8till in operation, resulting
in an overpayment for the period, 7th June to 3lst Owtober 1917, of #144.18
(£29:112:5) T should be rlad if you would advise me if a recovery of the
amount in question can be effected from you.

(sd) H. E. Ridous, Major,
for Colonel, Chief Paymaster.
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!'l'oq:. Chief Paymaster,

Overseas Innm Forses of Canada. 7th November 1917
To, Onief Paymaster & O. 1/oc Records, |
Hewfoundland COontingent. i
aration Allowance Lt.H. S. Orows, formerly O : 8 8

: Heving reference to your 11469/20/P&A dated 50th ultimo. regarding uJ
marginally noted subjeot, I begbto inform you that according to my ﬂoom

| there is no trace of Separation Allowance having been issued on behalf of
this Officer in favour of his widowed mother. I am to-day communicating
with the Department at Ottawa by cable, however, with a view of ascertaining |
Af payments have emanated from that source, and on receipt of a reply you
will notified.

(Sd) H. E. Rmo'l.lt. "ﬂ:or’
for Colonel, Chisf Paymaster.

(2) 14th November 1917

From, Chief Paymaster,
Overseas Military Forces of Canada,

To, Ohief Paymaster & O. 1/c Reeords,
Newfoundland Contingent.

Separation Allowance, Lt.H. S. Orowe,formerly Canadian Foreetry Corps.

In continuation of my letter of the 7th inst. in reply to your
11469 /20 /P&A, [ated 30th ultimo, regarding the marginally noted subject, I
beg to inform you that a cable has to-day been received from the Accountant |
and Paymaster General of Ottawa which reads as hereunder, and no doubt gives|
vou the desired information.

"Your telegram P4218 Separation a.'l.lovmoe has been paid on account-

of Lt.H. S. Orowe 30,00 Ocotober 28th 1916 to 9ctober Blst 1917 .

total §300.00 #36.00 (a’!ea.oo) widowed mother Mrs. Md!l.e 0.0rowe

4868,Roble gtreet,Halifax,Nova Scotia account in perfect order."

Paymagter General.

You will obaserve that Separation Allowance has been paid up to mad
including the 351st ultimo and the account is still in operation, resulting
in an overpayment for the pericd, 7th June to Slst Owtober 1917, of §144.15
(£29:12:5) I should be slad if you would advise me if a recovery of th
amount in question can be effected from you,

(sd) H. E. Ridous, Major,
for Colonel, Ohief Paymaster.
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From, ‘Chief Paymaster & 0, 1/0 Records, 5
PR Newfoundland Gontingent. 21st Fovember 1917

'fo, of Paymaster,

Overseas Military Foroes of Canada.

f Lieut. H. S. Orowe, Newfoundland Forestry Corps, i
! late Oanadian Forestry Corps. iE |

With|reference to your letter P.L.G.0.=-1221.P.M.14117,14/11/17,relative
to Separhtion Allowance payments made to Mra, Addie O, Orowe, 466,Robie St.
Halifax/Nova SCotia, for the period 7/68/17 to 31/10/17: Separation All L
did notjoome into force in this Contingent until 1/8/17 and refunds can be :
made respect of period 1/9/17 to 31/10/17 only.

Eirfily forward a olaim for that period when settlement will be mads,

(Sd) H. A. Tme‘ell, Mg, ory, 4
Chief Baymaster & 0.i/c Records . |

2 W -

Chief Paymaster & O. i/o Records, 218t November 1917
Newfoundland Jontingent. %

Fm’

Lt. H. B. 01‘0"&,

To,
Newfoundland Forestry Corps, Dunkeld,

With reference to your letter 25/10/17, relative to Separation Allowe
ange for widowed mothers: Oopy of memorandum exchanged with the Chief
aster Overseas Military Forwes of Canada in enclosed for your informe
affion. Adjustment of overpayment can only be made from 1/9/17 that being
date S@paration Allowances oame into foroe in this Oontingent.

Kindly complete and return N. B, P. 82 to this office, when it will be
r warded to the Minister of Militia for neocessary aotion.

(8d) H. A. Timewell, Major,
Ohief Paymaster & 0. 1/o Resords. !

' (8)

/Prom, ohief Paymaster . 2%rd November 1917.
. Oyerseas uiliur Forces of Canada, 4
To, Chief Paymaster & O, i/o Records,

Newfoundland Oontingent,

Separation Allowance, Lt.H.S.0rowe,0an,For.Corps, now NFLD. For. Corps.

Having reference to your 12553/22/P&A of the 21st inst. in connection
with the marginally noted subject, I shall be slnd if you will forward me your
cheque for 812:3:?{9’00:00] in favour of Chief Paymaster 0.M.F.0. representing
a refund of geparation Allowance paid from Uanadian Funds in favour of Mre.
A.0.Orowe, widowed mother of Lleut, H. 8. Orowe, for the period from 1lst Sep.
to 31st Qotober 1917. :

3



(%)

of Paymaster & O, 1/c Records, i
- Newfoundland Oontingent. 2lst NOvember 1917

f Paymaster, : b
Overseas Military Forces of Canada. : |

Lieut. H. S. Crows, Newfoundland Forestry Oorps, 2|
late Oanadian Forestry CUorps. -

. With|reference to your letter P.L.G.0.-1221.P.M.14117,14/11/17,relative |
to Separation Allowance payments made to Mra, Addie 0, Orowe, 486,Roble St. |
Halifax Nova Scotia, for the period 7/8/17 to 31/10/17: Separation Allowance
did not/oome into force in this Contingent until 1/0/17 and refunds can be mm
mate respeot of period 1/8/17 to 51/10/17 only.

Kinfily forward a claim for that period when settlement will be made,

(8d) H. A. Timewell, or,
Ohief Paymaster & 0+1/c Records |

(4)

Chief Paymatar & O. 1/0 Regords, Slst vember 1917 |
wewfoundland Uontingent. e |

From,

To, Lt. H. 8. Crowe,
Newfoundland Forestry Corps, Dunkeld,

With reference to your letter 25/10/17, relative to Separation Allowe
ande for widowed mothers: Oopy of memorandum exchanged with the Chief
ster Overseas Military Forwes of Uanada in enclosed for your informe-
atfion. Adjustment of overpayment can only be made from 1/0/17 that being
s date Eeparation Allowances oame into force in this Oontingent.

Kindly complete and return N. B. P. 82 to this office, when it will be
r warded to the Minister of Militia for necessary action.

i (sa) H. A, Timewell, Major,
] Ohief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

- - T

/ (5)
From, chief Paymaster
Oyerseas uilit_ar Foroes of Oanada, !
To, Chlef Paymaster & O, i/c Records, |
Hewfoundland Contingent. |

Separation Allowance, Lt.E.S.0rowe,0Oan.For.Corps, now NFLD. For. Corps.

Having reference to your 12553/28/P&A of the 21st ingt. in connection
with the marginally noted subject, I shall be glad if you will forward me your
cheque for zlase:v'{ 60:00) in favour of Chief Paymaster 0.M.F.C. representing
a refund of Separation Allowance paid from Oanadian Funds in favour of Mrs.
A.O.Orowe, widowed mother of Lieut, H. 8. Orowe, for the period from lst Sep. |

to 31st october 1017, : '|
|

i

|

28rd November 1917.




/ / : (5) Gontimied. |

, I should also be obliged if you will ascertain from the Officer

'/ congerned if he wishes to refund the amount paid for the period from the

' June to Slst August, or whether this amount 1s to be recovered from the
clary in Canada. :

{ﬂd] Je Ws dl‘uiﬂm. Lte.

Uolonal P, ster, &
(8) EXTRACT .
Prom, Lt., H. S. Orowe, £5/10/17

To, Major Timewell.

| * Is there any Separation Allowance in Newfoundland for widowed
| mothers of 0fficers and Men who are dependant. I drew same for mine in

! C.F.0. a8 I am only son and look after mine, If it 18 O0.E. in this

| . Corps, also would be glad to get it for her.

Yours Sincerely, |
H. B. UNIO. Lt.

(7)

From, Capt, H. S. Orowe, Dec, 2nd 1917
Newfoundland Forestry Uorps,

To, Chief Paymagter,
Newfoundland gontingent.

Reference yours 1£881/4P&A 29/11/17,attached copy of Correspondence
with C.P.0.¥.F.:0.: I would prefer to refund them the amount overpaid my
mother than have them collect it from her. I did not know they had paid
uvp to the end of October.

Reference yours 12552/3/P&A, I have filled in N. F. P. 82, and am |
walting O. O. to eign it. I notice by orders from Ayr, copied in our orderas |
that they give N. F. P. 83, as the form to be used, but I used 82, as you |
mentioned.

Herewith travelling claim receipted.

(8d) H. 5. Orowe, Capt,

i
1
|
il

(8) December 6th 1917
From,Chief Paymaster & O, 1{1: Regords, :
Hewfo and Contingent.
To, Oapt, H. 8. Crowe, 3
! Newfoundland Forestry Uorps. |
Uunkeld. |
8 ion All {

1'\ Reference your memorandum 2/12/17 (7429) Kindly advise whether you l:h

|
|

are refunding the amount overpald, to Chief Paymaster Uanadian Uontingent, i
direct, or are you forwarding theque through this 0ffice. 3

¥ b
B



: (8) gontinuea: .
..~ I should also be obliged if you will ascertain from the Officer
ﬁgpomdirhodmuurmmmtpudforthopmurmtha ‘|

: 1 Jyne to 51st August, or whether this amount is to be rescovered from the
beneficlary in Oanada.

(sd) J. W. Oruickshank, Lt.

foo Oolonel, Chief Paymaster. &
(8) EXTRACT.
From, Lt. H. 8. Orowe, 28/10/17

To, Major Timewell.

Is there any Separation Allowance in Newfoundland for widowsd
mothers of 0fficers and Men who are dependant. I drew same for mine in
. O,F.0. as I am only son and look after mine. If 1t is 0.K. in this
., Oorps, also would be glad to get it for her.

Yours Sincerely, |
H. 8. Orowe, Lt. |

(7)

From, Usp‘t, H. 8. Orowe, Dec. 2nd 1917
Newfoundland Forestry Corps, *

To, Chief Paymaster,
Newfoundland gontingent.

Reference yours 12881/4P&A 20/11/17,attached copy of CGorrespondence
with O.P.0.¥.F.Cs I would préfer to refund them the amount overpaid my
mother than have them collect it from her. I did not know they had paid
up to the end of October. :

Reference yours 125562/3/P&A, I have filled in N. F. P. 88, and am
waiting O. 0. to sign it. I notice by orders from Ayr, copied in our orders:
that they give N. F. P. 83, as the form to be used, but I used 82, as you |
mentioned.

Herewith travelling claim receipted.

: (sa) H. S. Crowe, Oapt.

(8) December 8th 1017
From,0hief Paymaster & O. i/o Reoords,
Newfoundland Oontingent.
. To, Oapt, H. 8. Orowe,
' Newfoundland Forestry Uorps.
- Uunkeld.

Separation Allowance.
Reference your memorandum 2/12/17 (7429) Kindly advise whether you =x|

are refunding the amount overpald, to Ohief Paymaster Oanadian Oontingent,
+ direct, or are you forwarding ¢heque through this Office.



h (8) Qontinued.
Oondd tions under which ﬁopmﬂ.on Mmo is grmtod in this
: m -uym.y different to %h. ans., An otﬂg § |
1lot half his pay t moludins eld or Mess Allowance) |
any reasgon for not ,!.1 ;ﬁh =5 |
)

(sd) H. A. Timewell, Major

i ’
Ohief Paymaster & O. 1/o Records.

(9)
17/12/17
Prom, Capt, H., 8. Orowe,

Newfoundland Forestry Oorps,
Dunkeld,

To, Ohlef Paymaster & 0. i/oc Records,
Newfoundland Contingent .

Reference making an allotment to my mother in addition to Separation
I have funds on the other Side which I use for heyrbemeflt,

Allowance.
Bo that I do not need to make the allotment dnless the regulations insist

on it.
(sd) H. 8. Orowe, Capt.
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[Bﬂ.) He Ao !'1-'011, Major,
Ohief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.

uding Pield or Mess mml

(9)
17/12/17

From, Oth., H. 8. Orowe,
nf‘mmdhnd Forestry Oorps,
Dunkeld,

To, Ohlef Paymaster & 0. i/o Records,
Newfoundland Contingent.

: Reference making an allotment to my mother in addition to Separation
Allowance. I have funds on the other Side which I use for he benefit,

so that T do not need to make the allotment tnless the regulations insist
on it.

(sd) H. 8. Crowe, Oapt.




CoPY.

Extrect of Letter from II./.Be ton to His Ex cellenoy the
Govennor dated August 18th,1917.
Deer Sir Welter Davidson,

I beg to acknoWwledge recaipt of your letter of July £5.

I note confirmation of your telegram (No.620) notifving
the ratifhostion by the -xeautive Forestry Committee of the
trensfer of Lieut.H.S.Crowe fromjfthe Capadien to the Ffld,
Forestry Corps. Will you plesse arrange for the commission
to date from June 8th, the date on whioh Lieut.Crowe returned
here on his reddll from service with the C.F.C, in France?

It is satisfactory that this 1little difficulty should have

been solved. T t:ink you will clearly realize how quite
imposeible my position here, &s primarily responsible for the
operations, and success of failure o f the W.F.C. would be,

if I cannot count on the supnort of the Ixecutive Committee

as regards this staffing of the Force. MMy position would

te akin to that of a Managing Birector, whoese recommendations
are turned down by his Board and has accordingly no option but
to redign. With every poseible desire to meet the naturally
strong loeal fesling in favor of giving appointments to
Fewfoundlanders-born one muet consider effioiency and not
place of bLirth as the true test of selection. In regard

10 any question which may arise in the future respecting
Commissions or Promotions in the Corps, I an% ropose

a8 1 indicated in my letter to you -of June 2 ns to consult

with Mejor Sullivan so that all applications will go formard

as our joint recommendation. I note that Mr, Josish Goodyear

has been recommended for the rank of Captain and that you have
approved the same and hi:s Commission i& being issued. This m

mey, of cdurse, raise questions as regards relative seniokity
between him and other officers under whom he has worked in

eivil 1life, a8 you suggest. This is just one of those

questions which I sjjall have to take up with lagor Ffullivan

on hig &rrival. It would sSe:m prime facie to involve

sooner or later the necessity of promotion for both ILieu ts.

Crowe z2nd Bole,

e e e




PROMOTIOHN,

Extract of Militia Order
By Hon..J.oB. Bennett, Minister of Hilitia.

Lieut. S._ Crowe,
to be Clptain.

The above promotion to date from Octoher 1, 1917.

...




July 30th 7

In explanation of the resolution approving the granting of a Gommiss-
ion to Tieut. Crowe of the Canadian Forestry to the Nfld. Forestry
Companies the following facte are placed on record.

When the original idea of having 100 men for each Company was put
forward, negotiationg were enterprised by Mr.i.M.Beeton to get to-
gether the beet material both for the Commiseioned and Non Commiss-
ioned ranks.

When subsequently the strergth of Companies was raised from 100
to 260 negotiations had been begun with the Impe rial Authorities for
the tramsfer of Mr.Crowe; whilst the Committee in 3t John's was em-
barassed by having partially entertained many spplications for both
Commiesicned and non-Commiseioned ranke. :

Hense Mr.Beston's applieation for Mr.Crowe had to be turned down.

When however through the courtesy of H.E. the Governor copres-
pondence war showr %o the Committee from 8ir J. Outerbridge of 28th
June and Mr.M.M.Beseton of 22nd. June and Jrd. July and in explanation
of ocable mescages passed between them of 23rd. and 24th July, the

.




Ro. 1360,
Code Telegram from ir. .M. Beeton.
(recd. 27 July 1917)

Your Telegram 26th July (No. 620)
has been noted with much satisfaction.

Will telegraph in reply to question,

BFETON.




July 28th 2917.

Dear Sir Walter Davidson,

I have just received your memo Fan dum
giving the copy of Mr. Beeton's telegTam expresaing salkisfastion . . &
at the appointpent of H.E.Crowe. '

' I have been seriously coneidering the matter of &
separation allowance aBout which Major Sulliven is so anxious. I do
not think that I could conscisntiously oonour in a separation allowm
ance being made to the men of our Gompenies, for I feel pretty well |

assured that a demsnd would be made end with some force, by both our
Naval and Military men, and I &0 not think the @olony csn affoxd to :
have some millioms of dollare added to ite present debt, without a
protest from somebody. I think we made & grave erroxr when the pay of |
the Naval Ressrvists was advanced and I do not know that I would oax
to continue upon the Committee to be assoclated with such a costlt
addition to the Oolony's debt. I am writing to you yulte wmoffioial ?
and semi-privately but with a deep sense of respénaibility. ;
Yours Sincerely




Bl

Ty

M1y 30th. "
ttee recognising its duty and obligatien to these )
gontlemen, lyartiauhrlv to Ur.Becton) reversed its former decieien
and unanimously recammended Mr.Crows for commissien as IiekSenant . 3
in the Forestry cd'pln!.u. z
'
A t



PRIME MINISTERS OFFICE,

STUOHNS, NEWFOUNDLAND.
1

27 July 1917 i

His Excellency
The Governer;
I have the honour to acknowledge
receipt of your communication with copy of Despatch
Ho. 620 to Mr. Beeton regarding Croweg as well as matter

of separation allowance for Foresters.

{ ___;,:,H;—r%z—ﬂ—““" : i

Prime Minister.




Receniting Conmitiee,
—

; R July 86th. . 797.7.

Dear Sir Walter Davidson,

I thank you for all the sorrespondendce
which you have sent to me in connestion with the appointment of
Tieut. Orowe. What I wanted principally was the lean of Mr.
Beston's two letters $o you of £7th Junme and 3rd. July (from memory)
in order that I may make use of ectrasts from themin order to
explain the Minutes of the Forestry Companies in dealing with the
matter and in faet leading up to the Resmlution, which without
explanati on ie very bare. If you ocould let me have those for

a couple of hours, I would extract what I want from them and

return them to you.

I am,
Yours sincerely,

H.E.The Governer,

&0 &0,
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Fo. 1380,
Code Telegram from Mr. M.H. Beeton.
(recd. 27 July 1917)

Your Telegram 26th July (No. 620)
has been noted with much satisfaction.

Will telegraph in reply 1o question,.

BLLLOX,




Sir,

I have the honour to inform you that at a meeting of Forestry
Committee held yesterday at 4 p.m., I read (with your permission)
extracts from the letters of Mr.M.M.Beeton of date 22nd. June
and 3rd. July and from Sir J. Outerbridge of 28th June, also &
gable message signed Nuterbrigge of date 23rd. July to your
Excellency.

As & consequence, I was authorized to convey to you the
result of our deliberation viz:-
The Committee agrees to the trandfer of Lieut.H.S.Crowe from the
Canadian to the Newfoundland Forestry Companies.

I was instructed further to,ask your Excellensy to cable and
agk Mr.Beeton what separation allowance the British Government
allows to Forestry men to which both Sir Joseph and he refer in
their correspondense,.

The Committee is of opinion that 1f the same allowance as
granted to @snadian Forestry soldiersibe allowed to Newfoundland
Poresters i1t will give a hugh stimulus to recpuiting in thie




Golony.
ro His Excellensy

The Governor
. &o &o. &o.

July 25th,

I lave the honour to be,
gir,
Your obedient servant,

Chairman.




For information,

Governor,

26 July 1917.

No. 820.
Code Telegram to Beeton
(sent 25 July 1917)

My Telegram 16th July (No. 608)

Committee agrees transfer Lieutenant H.S. Crowe from
Canadian to Newfoundland Forestry Companies,

Inform Quterbridge.

Committee enquires what scale separation
allowance British Government woukd pay Newfoundland
Foresters. BSeparation allowance not hitherto granted
to Regiment and therefore cannot be accepted for
Foresters without express consent of my Ministers
which I have not applied for or cbtained.

Governor,

a3 -._.-‘ 5 i % r £ 2 B A | ')
S s . R e o
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Asst. Secly. .

Receniting Conmmities
e _

St jwéﬂé, -/Vm;/m)er/ézﬂaﬂ

July 26the. 7977

Dear Sir walter Davidson,

I thank you for a.ll_th- correspondence
which you have sent to me in connection with the appointment of
Lieut. Crowe. What I'tantcd prineipally was the loan of Mr.
Beeton's two letters $o you of £7th June and 3rd. July (from memory)

in order that I may make use of ectraets from themin order to
explain the Minutes of the Forestry Companies in dealing with the
matter and in faet leading up to the Resmlution, which, without

explanati onfin very bare. If you could let me have those for

a couple of hours, I would extrast what I want from them and

return them to you.
1 am,
Yours sincerely,

H.E.The Governor,

&0 &C.




Ba. 620, _ .
Code Yodogran to Beeton, |
(sent 25 July, 1917) &

—

My Telegram 16th July {lc. aoe}
Committee agrees ttnnnru- ucu.tmt H.Ze CroWe from
Canadian to Hewfoundland Mutry ﬂupﬂuu. Inform
Outerbridges,

Committee engquires what scale separation
allowange Aritish Government would pay Newfoundland
Foresters. ﬂmrltloa allowanee not hitherte granted
to Regiment and therefore cannet be ncoepted for
¥oresters without expreass censent of ny linisters
which I have not applied for Wor obtained. —

Governor.

L EEE
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-

The Chairman
Hxeoutive Cormittee Forealry Companiaes.

In terms of the Resclution passed W your

Committee on the 24th instant and our conversation
this morning in the presence of liajor Sullivan, 0.C.
Forestry Companies, I have the honour to annex copy
of a Telegram Llo. 620 digpatched to Mr, Beeton giving
effect te the Resolution of the Committee.

You will note that I have asked ire
neeton to telegraph the dage of the Commission to
1ssue to Lieut, H.S. Crowe, who may have been employed
at an earlier date mnd it will be necessary bo make hie
Commi szion daote from the tims when he should be in
regeipt of pay in H.. Servige and on account of the
Imperial Government.

In order that you may be in a position to poat
up in the Minutes of your C ommittee the full aocdount
of the circumstances upon which the Committee's decisio
was arrived at, I have the honour to return to you the
original papers which you placed in my hands this

morning.

Governore
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Mo. 1348B.
Cpde Telegram from Beeton.

~ (reed, 24 July, 1017)
Your Telegram 16th July.
Completely at a loes to understand grounds for asser=
ting refusal.

My letter 22nd June and especially posteript my
letter 3rd July.

My position here primarily responsible succeas or
failure Newfoundland Forestry operatiens . Quite
impossible unless mll sssured full confidence and
support your Committee, especially having regard to
honouring my recommendations personnel solely dictated
in interests of efficiency.

Premier tu:l.:l;v sware of all ciroumstances
ny oonuni War Department conference at some personal
sacrifice to undertake this purely voluntary task as
requested Ministers here,

Crowe loyally gives up promising prospeots
favourable from Canada Corps to join us and has given
valuable services.

Regret that I must relinquish my task unless all
my rwmua_n- Crowe commission duly honoured,







Ho, 1249,

Code Telogram frem Beelon.
(reed. 18 June, 2917)

Sumait.that lenry Scott Crowe be granted a
Commisaion on transfer from Canndian Ferestry
Coryne.
Do you remember Crowe as our Superintendent,
¥illertown,
Altach great value to hiz six months expor=
ience Canadisn Corps following long exverience,
Transfer slready approved Canadian
Headguartors.
Beaton.
: Timsudeop,
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No. 1249, 'U\}.?_}; k:
Gt
Code Telegram frem Beeton.

(recd. 18 June, 1917)

Sutmit that Henry Scott Crowe be granted a
Commiseion on transfer from Canadian Forestry
Corps.

Do you remember Crowe as our Superintendent,
Millertown,

Attach great value to his six months exper=
ience Canadian Corps following long experience.

Transfer already approved Canadian
Headquarters.
Beeton.

Timsudep.




Copy of letter from District Officer Commanding Newfoundland
to Minister of Militia, City.

Lieutenant Crowe.

Thie officer was in the Canadian Forestry Companies serving

in France, and at the request of Mr. Beeton, officer in

charge Forestry Companies, was transflerred for service ;
with the Newfoundland Forestryt Companies. His transfer dated
from June 8th, 1917. I have mo information as to the date .
of Lieutenant Crowe's original commission. The above
commissions were granted at the recommendation of Mr.
M.M,Beeton, the officer in charge of the Forestry Companies

in the United Kindom, and Major M.S.Svllivan officer in charge_';_‘

Forestry Companies in Scotland.

Lieutenant Thistle would seem to rank on an equality with.,"c__.h_ea,':'
officers and if establishment permitted should be considered‘-?
forA promotion. At present there are nearly two companies \' i
operating in Scotlahd, and with the men now going over there .. - :
should be the nucleus of a third company, which would be added
to by fresh enlistment. I recommend therefore that

Lieute nant Thistle be promoted to Capbain nominally in

charge of thethird company, his final position to be 1
adjusted with Mr. Beeton when he reports for duty in the oth.
United Kindom, '







This Card must be givan up when going on board ship.

| CANADIAN K@EIFIC—ALLAN LINES.
: THE CANADIAN PACIFIC OCEAN SERVICES LT|
Managers and Agenls. QCD
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Herewith cheaue £17:5:2
overpayment by Ganadian

Paymaster, in accorda.noa with

" your letter 31/12/17.

H. S. Crows,

(sd)
Cﬂ.‘pti

Raf, No. 241

Reo'd 7th Jan 1918

.Emlved md; fm!n.rdbd
to the Chief Paymaster -
Overseas Military l'o:-oes ‘of
Umlﬂa.

7

: . . Major
Chief Paymaster & O.1/c Records
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I-IM. B. S- CROVE,

| NEWFOUNDLAND FORISTRY QOMPAN TS0 «sod VT
; LATE 22 COMPANY CAVADIAN FORESTRY n¥ .-r:.h, November .7 .
f CORPS e
f ' stn g referchce to your
NP 11489 'dated «ulto.
- regutive \oe werctmily peted
4 . subjeot, I beg : .
: Kindly inform me whether,: 20000 0:05? ”:i.w" re is
'll'hll. on Ll owanoe
during tho poriod ho was serving w St u;m 5 of

s Offider in favour of m

the Qanadian Forustry Corps, irid.awed. ”] I Blll t.o

Separation Allowance was issued t “w oa iy with a
to the widowed mother of the a-bcwa hm'e emma %ﬁi ]
named 0fficere If so will you g‘ﬁoﬁ‘ﬁ“u,m fo i b1y you 1L
¥indly furnish parbiculers? (8} For bﬁgﬁ.:

CHIEF PAYMASTER,.
ovember, 1917.

Hajor,
Chief Paymaster & 0 1/c Records.
R = 5
P-H.Mm'h.
' s d4th, lmﬂbar, 1917
In wntdmnt of my
lett, Of the 111. reply
- 30 | 11469/ m dated 30th,
ult ramd.!.ns the, mar 11y |
noted subject, I be| t-o you |
that a. cable has en (

received from the Account & .. i
. r:z::.t“ &ansml at Oi'.tn'a., f

' si.vu you the d.ui;od !.nfmti .._ ,/
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7, Hillbank, S. We

FUME. 0 B0th, October i ... .
R : (AR R B ’
++ Palis9=0=-1221
o U,

LIEUT. He. S. OROWE,

VEWFOUNDLAND FORESTRY GOMPAN IES' 2 : :
. LATE 22 COMPANY CANADIAN FORESTRY 7th, November .7 .

QORPS
] ying reference to your
d.a.’bed heultos

Kindly inform me whether,!

during the period he was aarvh:g w

the Ganadian Forostry Corps,. . mﬁg:’h;f i‘:m e

o oa.t. th the
Separation Allowance was issued t W c;t]_,’

to the widowed mother of' the a.hqra hlw's d. sotrde,

narmed Officer. If so will you gdnggu"‘;_gﬁl’t of “""b”’ you will
kindly furnish parbiculars? (sda) : faod ﬁggi ’

OHIEF PAYMASTER.

& ! :ﬂﬂ I,
9 NovVember » 1917 3
: Pnnoaq."'ﬁgl ]

Pulle 14111'?5»

"' {24th, Noyember, 1917 .

In oontim:a.t of my
 letter of ‘I'..ha in reply
'to0 your 11469/ m d&tod B0th, i
el m?ﬁt o e #ﬁm{yﬂu b

-]
that a. cable f‘.ﬂl
recelved from the Anocmtan‘t. B e

. Paymaster General at O““‘anw

: reads as hereumder
glves you the d.ouﬁ"ad. mroma.tim
'Icnu' le mh:a parstion |
s =§: B ol
- I

ﬂoﬁt dﬂg

B& Halifax
-aoolmt."an mfo;t

Hajor,
Chief Paymaster & 0 1/o Records.,
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October,. 1917, of #IA4I15(£29,18.5). LR
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» of - the aqamv .1.!:. question oan be offested firom,yous
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/e 2lat, November . .~:.. .. 7.

SEPARATION ALLOWANOE ,
LIEUT. He S. CROWE, HEWFOUNDLAND

FORESTRY OORPS,LATE OANADIAN FORESTRY

With referense to your letter
PoLeGo0=1221.P.M.14117,14/11/17,

e relative to Separation Allowance
payments made to Mrs. Addie O.
Crowe, 468, Roble Street, Halifax,
Hova Sootia, for the perloed 7/6/17
to 51/10/17: Separation Allowances
did not oome into forsce in this
Contingent uwntil 1/9/17 and refunds
ean be made in respect of period
1/9/17 to 51¥10/17 only.

Kindly forward 2 Olain for
that period when settlement ud.u
be made,

13+ Hajor
mcmw&ct/’;m&u‘.
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. 17 /12 /17 191 . 101
g A2, 3rd January 7

Roference making an allot

| ment to my mother in addition {4

Saparation Allowance. | I have
funds on the other side which
I use for her benefit, so that
I do not need to make the _
allotment unless the regulut-
ions inaist on it.

H. 8. Crows,

/5555“ -

é%;r

Captain,

(o]

Icmr claim has beem unbmittc-
the Minister of Militia in
ewfoundland, together with cog
.the correspondence exchangec
tween you and this o0ffice.

-

Majc
Fhiof Paymaster & O. 1/c Recorc

-
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(1)

F'i‘om, Zhief Paﬁn'n.ate:'.
. Overseas ullitary Forses of Qanada. 7th November 1917
T¢, Chief Paymaster & O. 1/o Records,

Newfoundland Contingent.

Separation Allowance, Lt.H. S. Orowe, formerly Canadian Forestry Corps.

* Having reference to your 11469/20/P&A dated 30th ultimo. regarding the
marginally noted subjeet, I begbto inform you that according to my records {
there is no trace of Separation Allowance havéng been issued on behalf of
this 0fficer in favour of his widowed mother. I am to=day communicating
with the Department at Ottawa by oable, however, with a view of ageertaining
if payments have emanated from that source, and on receipt: of a reply you
will bs notified.

(sd) H. E. Ridout, Major,
for Colonel, Chief FPaymaster.

(=) 14th November 1917

From, Chief Paymaster,
Overseas Military Forces of Canada,

To, Ohief Paymaster & O. 1/oc Resords,
Hewfoundland Contlngent.

Separation Allowande, Lt.H. S. Orowe,formerly Canadian Foreetry Corps.

In gontinuation of my letter of the 7th inst. in reply to your
11469 /20 /P&A, dated 30th ultimo, regarding the marginally noted subjsct, I
beg to inform you that a cable has to=day been received from the Accountant
and Paymaster General of Ottawa which reade as hereunder, and no doubt gives
you the desired information.

"Your telegram P4218 Separation Allowance has been pald on aoccount

of Lt.H. S. Crowe 3’30.00 October 28th 1916 to 9ctober 3lst 1917

total $300.00 ¥36.00 (¥363.00) widowed mother Mrs, Addie O.Orowe

486,Roble Street,Halifax,Nova Scotia account in perfect order."”
- Paymaster Gensral.

You will observe that Separation Allowance has been paid up to amd
including the 31st ultimo and the account is still in operation, resulting
in an overpayment for the period, 7th June to 31st Owtober 1917, of #144.15
(g29:12:5) T chould be glad if you would advise me if a recovery of the
amount in question can be effected from you. !

(sd) H. E. Ridout, Major,
for Colonel, Chief Paymaster.



——

- e - -

(3)

'/ From,.Chief Paymaster & 0, 1/o Records,

‘ Newfoundland Oontingent. 2lst NOvember 1917
To, Ohief Paymaster,

Lisut. H. S. Crowe, Newfoundland Forestry Corps,
late Oanadian Forestry Oorps.

With |reference to your letter P.L.G.0.=1221.P.M.14117,14/11/17,relative
to Sspargtion Allowance payments made to Mrs, Addle O, Orowe, 468,Robie St.
Halifax,

made in/respect of period 1/9/17 to 31/10/17 only. :
Kindly forward a claim for that period when settlement will be made,
(sd) H, A. Timewell, Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records

From, | Chief Paymaster & 0. i/o Records,
wewfoundland Qontingent.

glat Novembsr 19217

TD] Lt. He S. Orows,
J Newfoundland Ferestry Corps, Dunkeld.

/With reference to your letter 25/10/17, relative to Separation Allowe
ance for widowed mothers: Copy of memorandum exchanged with the Chief
Paymagter Overseas Military Forwes of Canada in enclosed for your inform-
ation. Adjustment of overpayment oan only be made from 1/0/17 that being
the dats Separation Allowances came into force in this Oontingent.

Kindly complete and return N. B. P, 82 to this offilce, when it will be
for warded to the Minlster of Militia for neceassary action.

(sd) H. A. Timewell, Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

(5)
From, (hief Paymaster
Oyerseas Hilitar Foreces of Canada,
To, Ohlef Paymaster & O, i/o Records,
Newfoundland Oontingent,

Separation Allowance, Lt.H.S.0rowe,0an.For.Corpe, now NFLD. For. Corps.

Having reference to your 12553/22/P&A of the 21st inst. in connection
with the marginally noted subjeot, I shall be glad if you will forward me your
cheque for £12:Bs?¥360:00} in favour of Chief Paymaster 0.M.F.0. representing
a refund of Separation Allowance paid from Uanadian Funds in favour of Mrs.
A.O.Orowe, widowed mother of Lieut. H. S. Crowe, for the perlod from 1lst Sep. |
to 31st october 19217.

Overseas Military Forces of Canada. !

,Nova Scotla, for the period 7/6/17 to 31/10/17: Separation Allowanoe|
did not jcome into foroe in this Contingent until 1/9/17 and refunds can be mm

23rd November 1917. |



|
i
i
}

O (5) Gontinued.

T should also be obliged if you will ascertaln from the Officer
oconoerned if he wishes to refund the amount paild for the period from the
7th June to %lat August, or whether this emount is to be recovered from the
beneficiary in Canada. :

(sd) J. W. Cruickshank, Lt.-
foo Colonel, Ohief Paymaster.

(6) EXTRACT.
From, Lt. H. S. Orowe, 25/10/17
To, Major Timewsell.

Is there any Separation aAllowance in Newfoundland for widowed
mothers of officers and Men who are dependant. I drew same for mine in
C.F.C. as I am only son and look after mine. If it 18 0.K. in this
Corpe, also would be glad to get it for her.

Yours Sincerely,
H. S. OZ‘QWG, Lt.

(7) .

From, Capt, H. S. Orowe, Dec. 2nd 19217
Newf oundland Forestry Corps,

To, Chief Paymaster,
Newfoundland gontingent.

Reference yours 12881/4P&A 20/11/17,ettached copy of Correspondence
with C.P.0.M.F.C. I would prefer to refund them the amount overpaid my .
mother than have them collect it from her. I did not know they had paid
vp to the end of October.

Reference yours 12552/3/P&A, I have filled in N. F. P. 82, and am |
walting 0. 0. to sipgn it. I notice by orders from Ayr, copied in our orders
that they give N. F. P. B3, as the form to be used, but I used 82, as you
mentioned.

Herewlth travelling claim rsceipted.

(sda) H. S. COrowe, Capt,

(8) ‘December 68th 1917
From,Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent.
To, Oapt, H. S. Crowe,
Newfoundland Forestry Corps.
Dunkeld.

Separation Allowance.

Reference your memorandum 2/12/17 (7429) Kindly advise whether you Ex
are refunding the amount overpald, to Chief Paymaster Canadian Uontingent,
direct,. or are you forwarding theque through this Offioce.



-

Tha gonditions under which Separation Allowance is granted in thie
ontingent are slightly different to that in the Oanadians. An officer

being required to allot half his pay (not including Field or Mess Allowance)

in favour of his dependant. If you have any reason for not oo'mtly!.ng with
thie condition will you pleage submit it with your claim when it will be
forwarded to the Minister of Militia for his consideration.

(sd) H. A. Timewell, Major,
Ohief Paymaster & 0. 1i/6 Records.

V O oF g '
i Cc

(9)

17/12/17
From, Capt, H. S. Orowse,
Newfoundland Forestry Corps,
Dunkeld,

To, Ohief Paymaster & 0. i/o Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,

Reference making an allotment to my mother in addition to Separation
Allowance, I have funds on the other Side: which I use for he besnefit,
80 that I do not need to make the alloiment Wnless the regulations insist
on it.

(sd) H. S. Orowe, Capt.




From Oapt. H. S. Crowe,
REWfoumdlanﬂ Forest

To .Chisf Paymaster

‘Wewfoundland contingrnt

London.

"ﬂbfps
Te Qapt. H. S. Crowe,
Newfoundland Fo

1muiﬂﬂféaq‘

Dunkald,

Pay & Record Office,

— Dec=17th 1017

~

. Reference attached memos
I will forward you cheque to
cover overpayment on Separ=
ation allowanceby. 0.F.C. as
soon ae am advised of sexact
amount. . I note they claim
from June 7th to the date of
my transfer? they paid me to
June 30th, your first paymenty
of my own pay being for July
anfl August . I do not want
to refund more

I enclose memo for allot-
- ment. The claim has already
been forwarded to the
Ad jutant.

(sa) H. S. Crowe,
Captain.

_ Corpe 8/8/17 and

than 1s necessp

318 cember

You were transferred to

the Newfo dland Forestry -
adjustment

of amount overpaid by the
Chief Paymaster Overseas Milita:
Forces of Qanada was made by th—
ofrice. You should th:;aforei il
e T 8 per
17 - 3%&87% S orﬁos. d;s
330.00 per month = #84.00 = *
%7.5.2 in order to adjust the
gveagayment made ex. Canadian

Your claim has been
Porwarded to the Minister of
Hilitis ror action, plaasa.

. Major
1ef Payraster & 0 1/0 Becor Be
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15th, September
Bank of Montreal,
9, Waterloo Place,
Pall Mall, S. W. (1).

9557,/656

LIEUT. H. S. CROWE.
Pormerly Qanadian ?orestry Corps.

Kindly open
officer, who has be
Forestry Oorps. 4

Cheque £45. 7. '10 is enclosed for deposit to his
acgount.

This Officer's address is now,=

Newfoundland Forestry Oorps,
Dunkeld, Scotland.

asnne' account for the above named
transferred to the Newfoundland

L 1

Ma jor,
Ohief Paymaster & O 1/¢ Ren~—2~.



16th, Septomber - 7

o541 /18
T

Ohief Paymaster
f Overseoas lllhtu-y Forces of Oenada, |

7, 1illbank
8o Ve (1)e
Siry=

LIEUT. He S5« OROVE,
CANTADIAN FORESTRY ODRPB.

With reference to your lotters P. L. 9.0+1281,
P. Mo 268817, 28/8/17, P. M. 31817, 31/8/17: The above i
named Officer has been transferred to the Newfoundland
Forestry Companies from 7/5/17, from which date he will
be paid by this office.

WAL roforenca to yeur losterd Cheque £17.15. 1 was
forwarded to you 15,?/17 in refund of overpayments to
30/6/17. Kindly forward Last Pay Qertificate to this
office.

I ;n’;.
Your obedient Servant,

Ma jor,
] Chief Paymaster & O 1/c Regords,




16th, September . = 7

9541 /13
/o

hief Paymaster
g Overseas _llt:'t tary Forces of Oanada,

|
|

11
i s.'w. (1). ’

81!‘.-
LIEUT, He Ss »
CANADIAN FORE CORPS,

With reference to your letters P. Le 9.001281,
P. M, 28817, 28/8/17, P. M. 31817, 51/8/17: The above
named Officer has been transferred to the Newfoundland
Forestry Oompanies from 7/6/17, from which date he will
be paid by this offioce. :

| UAthpeference~be-youstester? Cheque £17.15. 1 was
forwarded to you 15/7/1'? in refund of overpayments to
30/6/17. Kindly forward Last Pay Oertificate to this
office.
", T am,

, Bir, 4
Your obedient Servant, |

"‘“’
Chief Paymaster & O i/o Regords,



15th, September . 7

|
|

Ohief Paymantep,
Overseas Military Forces of Ganada
N iﬁlhgk'w (1) .
L L L]

8’.'!""
LIEUTs Hs 84 CROWE,
CANADIAN FORESTRY OORPS,

With reference to your letters P. Ls 9.C.1221,
P. M. 28817, 28/8/17, P, M. 31817, 51/8/171 The above
nemed Officer has been transferred to the Newfoundland
Forestry Ocmpanies from 7/3/17, from which date he will
be pald by this office.

. Withnrefoverme~to~your-loten) Oheque £17,15. 1 was
forwarded to you 15,?}17 in refund of overpayuents to
30/6/17. Kindly forward Last Pay Qertificate to this
office.

, I amy
8ir, :
Your obedient Servant,

Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0 1/c Regords,




p : OVERSEAS MILITARY FORCES OF CANADA

PAY OFFICE,

7. MILLBANKK, LONDON, S.W.1.

28th August 1917,

To:=- Paymaster,
Newfoundland Forces,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1.

T/Lieut. H.S.Crowe.
Canadian Forestry Corps.

I beg to refer you to extract of the "London

Gazette" of the 3rd August, copy of which I enclose
herewith, and would point out that this Officer
has written to the Officer Commanding, Canadian
Forestry Corps, stating that he has not been
transferred to the Newfoundland Forces, but is
only attached for duty.

I would request, please that you kindly
advise me whether this Officer has been transferred
to the Newfoundland Forces or not.

Please give this matter your kind attention.

Captain,
for Colonel.
Chief Paymaster.

18 N‘WFOI'M}I AMD REG! BENT ‘
PAY & RECORD OFF .v.,__
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J EXTRACT FROM :!EI "LONDON GAZETTE". ' NJG lim
& . \-._ . f 1! a]l‘l, i
3rd Auglst .
OVERSEAS CONTINGENTS.
CANADA,

i1

an, Forest orps.

Temp, Lieut. H,S5,Crowe relinquishes his temp Commn on
transfer to the Newfoundland Forces,

7th June 1917,
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s commumications fo—
TELEGRAM & CABLE ADDRESS: el T

PA[GANII. LONDON. HCHIEF n'nlm"
M
P, L,9-0-1221.
: 5 g M*3181 :
- OVERSEAS MHJTARY FORCES OF CANADA,

PAY OFFICE,

7. MILLBANIK, LONDON., S.W. 1.

31lst August 1917.

Baymaster,
Newfoundland Forces,
58, Victoria Stgae%

Pay apnd Allowances.

‘ Lieut. H.S. Crowe,
| formerly Can.Forestry
Corps,

I beg to refer you to the London Gazette of
3rd instant in which the marginally named Officer's
relinguishment of his temporary commission in the
Canadian Forestry Corps on transfer to the Newfoundland '
Forces was promulgated:

Lieut. Crowe's Pay and Allowances were
issued from Canadian funds up to and including 30th June
last, and consequently an overpayment has been made of
24 days at $3.60 per diem, being $86.40 or in sterling
£17. 1b. 1. May I be informed,please, if you will be
in a position to refund to me the amount of this

overpayment on receipt of a Last Pay Certificate./
/

i (i_ _f,/eﬁﬁta;nzif/
i === Colonel.
ief Paymaster.

| ' 18T NEWFOUNDLAND RE@IMENT
| PAY & RECORD OFFICE

Ref. No.

Rec'd. 1~

Ack’d,

Ang'd. §Zi§§éEL~JQZé%¥-
| Filo Mo




_OVERSEAS MILITARY FORCES OF CANADA, \/
i ’ PAY ornt.:z _ij

* 7. MILLBANK. LONDON, S, W. 1.

] 14th September 1917.

Ps stér
Klani'foundland Forces.
58, Victoria Street.

. .'. 1-

A
Egent. H.é.arowa

formerly Canadian
Forestry Corps.

: liay I now be favoured with a reply please,
E to my commnication of 3lst ultimo, covy of which
i I attach hereto, in connection with the marginally

noted subject.




Pay & Allowances
Lieut. H.S. Crowe,

P.L.9-C-1221.
P.J.31817.

3lst August 1917.

Paymaster,
Newfoundland Foreces,
58, Vietoria Street,
S. wl 1-

formerly Can.For.Corps.

I beg to refer you to the London Gazette of
3rd inste., in which the marginelly nesmed Officer's
relinguishment of his temporary commission in the Cansdian
Forestry Corps on transfer to the Newfoundland Forces was
promulgated.

Liesut. Crowe's Pay anl Allowances were issued
from Cansdian funds up to andl inelmding 30th June last,
and consequently an overpayment has been made of 24 days
et $3.60 per diem, being $86.40 or in sterling £17.15. 1.
May I be informed, please, if you will be in a position to
refund to me the amount of this overpayment on receipt of
a Last Pay Certificate.

(sgd) P. Kelly,

Gap‘baiﬂ-
For Colonel.
Chief Paymaster .




¢

PAY OFFICE,

i Teisunam Ano Casin Asomuss @
" “"PAYGANEX* LONDON.
/ Canadian Expeditionary Foroe,
Please addyess all communications:
“CHIEF PAYMASTER" 0 7, MILLBANK,
and quole ; LONDON, S.W.

L, 9-¢-1221.

oS
Ne s 21917,
' 218t September 1917,
To:- Paymaster,
Newfoundland Forces,

58, victoria Street,
S.W. 1.

T PAY CERTIFICATE,
utenant H.S.Crowe.

ik

ormerly Canadian
Fores Coxps.

sir,

Referring to your communication 2%%%4%2
of the 15th instant, I beg to forward, herewith,
Last Pay Certificate for the marginally named
officer showing his account clear on my books
as at 6-6=17,

I have the honour to be,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

Major.
for Colonel,
Chief Paymaster,

e, o SR peay LD K
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“been cha.rged in Pay List for month of

R [ PSP (L T - SR A

This Form to be for all Ranks (Vide Article. inanc.tallnnm.tct: -
the case of Ofﬁu:?gnd men returginz to one copy must aﬂ?:'-?ytie imiividu

REGIMENTAL No R.ANK/ — E @/X/éf—o«a:g__
Cores. /@ ‘2/-’&’ = Eé’d‘ﬂéwq)
on 7t e S _madﬂi&? éﬂ-uda/

b dwcha.r " or ‘transferred.’

The following is a statement of the uccount of the above-named to date of
transfer or discharge inclusive:—

DR. 7 CR.
; L (S é 5 |cts,
; | Balance Dr. from previous month ... | i| Regtl. Pay..... Jday: o]
™ | PN j 3 g.a
N otal ;s.ymenis dulzl( Janod from | N ‘&@Allu.n..... day
Y e 2/4.6 | s Other Allowan: (7 é
N N
. | Assigned Pay = || Other Credits (give particulars)
\J\s v
NS | Other Charges (give pnrl:icula.rs)
s s
3 ~
~IN SN
5 o
X nE [
' | Balance Cr. on discharge or transfer ... | | Balance Dr. on discharge or transfer... |
§ LB T 1 e LY
: AR e
h'. TOTAL ... |2 é& ToTAL ... P b 7 4

k_I.hL\amount shown as Balance Cr. due on discharge or transfer has*

.

paid.

Monthly stoppage on account of assigtment of pay is K_,} .yand has

* Insert “been” or “not been," as case may be.

REMARKS :—
State cause of discharge and % &r

»

Lt e
If discharged from the Contingent, state 1f Stop Payment form for ﬁslgned Pay has been
forwarded, and date

I have carefully ined this stat t of account and find it to be a correct extract from the

Pay List of the unit. B W7 a
. DATE :/ ?- / 7 / W
PLACE 67/‘—4/{,/-&_,(4 : v ; . A
% Paymaster, =




TELEGRAM & CABLE A( IESS:

"PAYCANEX,” LONDON. 7

y f
e / %EF'
/ . OVERSEAS MILITARY Fom;Es OF CANADA,
PAY OF'F[C:E.

7. MILLBANIK, LONDON, S.W. 1.

To:‘— anmaster

A mmﬂlmmb— -’ﬁ

wcinlr PAYMASTER.”

P, L. 9-C-1821
\ n-m‘ CBLM. 18917

18th Sept. 1917.

s Newfoundland Forces.,
b8, Vietoria Street,
London, S.W.l.

Pay and Allowances
Lieut. H.S.Crowe.

Formerly Canadian

Forestry Corps.

Dear Sir,

I have to acknowledge receipt of your Draft 2039

for £17.15.1, in full

refund of the overpayment

to the marginally named Officer from Canadian Pun&a,

for which I thank you.

Yours faith:m]jy W |

POR LONEL
GHIEF PAYMASTER.



10047 /1

HA /MW

lat Qctober, e
Tha D.A.A, and Q.L«G.,

Canedian Forestry Corps,

54, Victoria Street, S5.¥..1

LIEUT. H. S. CROVE, NEWFOUNDLAWD FORESTRY' COYS.

Gaeuhlty form for the above named officer received
this date under cover of your memorandum No. “‘“76-€47.

2058, 28/9/17, please.

for Chief Paymaster % 0. i/c Records.



23rd October, 7.

Lieut., H. S. Orowe,

10995/1
B/ Newfoundland Forestry Companies,

\ Dunkeld, Perthshire.
HT/NW &
\ TRAVELLING CLAIKS
Cheque for £6 : 18 : 0 together with A.F. 0.1771

enclosed herein.
Plesase acknowledge payment upon the latter and

return to this office.

Major,

Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.
T




\._ SR c

TELLORAM AWD CamLg Acomees: L
" RECTIMBER, SOWEST, LONDON." Tausrwongi VICTORIA 9244,

OVERSEAS MILITARY FORCES OF CANADA,

Please wddress all communications to—

"DIRECTOR OF TIMBER OPERATIONS,” “OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF TIMBER OPERATIONS,
! ik gwole B4, VICTORIA STREET,
L T - B e —

LONDON, S. W.

28th September, 1017.
Officer Commanding,

Newfoundland E‘orestry Corps , bp
158 Victoria Street, S.W.I. : A76-C47 NER

Lieut, H.S.Crowe,

Enclosed please find Casualty
Form for the marginally neted Officer whe
’ ig now on the strength of your Corps.

Kindly acknowledge regeipt,

W Lieut.
55&1 For D.A.A) and Q.M.G.,
Canadian Forewtry Corps.
CMcD.

5"




B

28rd October,
Lieut. H. 8. Crowe,
Newfoundland Forestry Companles,
Dunkeld, Perthshire.

10999 /2

HT /AW

TRAVELLING CLAIMS

Cheque for £6 : 0 : 0 together with A.F. 0.1771
enclosed herein. Please acknowledge payment upon the
latter and return to this office.

Although the actual expenditure on your behalf
exceeded the amount recoverable from Imperial Public
funds, it will be sufficient if you will be good enough
to send me your cheque for £8 in exchange for the one
enclosed and which must be acknowledged by you in manner
indicated for vouching purposes.

Major, |



I beg to roqul‘i that arrangements be made for the return
of the marginally mentioned Officer to England and also for his
transfer to the Newfoundland Foroces. This is at the request of
the Newfoundland Governmenf as they are gfeatly in need of his
services in forming a Forestry Oorps, in Corps, he is to
be given an important position, as they have no one who is
experienced in this line,

I am willing to release this Officer and would roqucst that
thess arrangements be made at an early date as the organization
of the Newfoundland Forestry Oorps is now undesr way.

This Officer is at the present time with No, 22 Oompany of
this Corpe in France.

Telegram from Canadian Forestry Corps 25/5/17 to General McDougall,
Ritz Hotel, Paris.

Newfoundlanders anxious about transfer Lieut, Orowse, Wire
me whether or not younhave arranged have him sent here.

Reply to above 29/5/17.

Instructions have been given fa Lieut. Orowe to report in
London as soon as pessible,
L ] {

Lettgg_ﬂQ_/S/l? from BXMXRE 0.0.M.F. to Director of Timber Operations

‘With reference to your letter No. DTO ~1-0=-ADT. 25517, dated
25th May, 1917, it 1s requested, please, that these Headgmarters
be furnished with the request of the Newfoundland Govermment for
this Officerse services, in the forming of their Forestry Corpd.




E’fm, 1GTC '...‘-.
3 __'_.; LONDOTL Ny SN ;
; ND.

To Officer aommaing. ‘ iVersh.:
Newfoundland Forestry g

Dunksld :
FMfNF : 5 : ANSWER.

_Pay & Reaord 0ffice, Tunkeld, Perthshire,
__oth, Novewber 191 7 lov. 12th 1917

LIEUT. H. 8. CROVE, lerewi JF.
| TRAVE G OLATH 82, B. 0. Herewlth A.F.B 1771 duly

certified as per your request,
liemoranda exchanged Plense.

‘ with Oommand Paymaster London _,%: ﬁ 5: g;

District enclosed for information. w !'."“ qorT T{""T"’ﬁ?‘

If rations were not drawr] for this

T

| officer auring the period of tHe

flsolaims, kindly give the

:neoeaaary gcertificate on A. F.

L 1771

%uwﬁr
" ghief Pa.ymaatar &0 1ifc Hauo;@‘,___________‘_m__




55, VICTORIA S
T R LONDON, 5.\, 1. - .
From | ; : ENGLAND: |

Commend Paymaster London District,
%o 18%,73:5;3@11: Btreet, 1 s

 LIEUT. He S. OROWE,
) FORESTRY COORPS.
TRAVELLING OLATa &2, e Oe

with reference to enclosed memoranda:

Certificate is now given on this Olaim that rations

were not drawn by Lieut. Orowe during the period of

please. o
o g .
; /% LlFrre? e

- #ajor,
¢hief Paymaster « 0 i/c Records,

| aroUP LELL

WING N oL

nd ke

vyp foondg © . |orereneZ {1
oot b, = 2o 7 Ty

[




! m%oﬁu}-#—’&
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Leduclcd W et atbes.
9‘» oeeid ancet wJﬁ -0 oﬁﬁg.‘_#r/ew &"/3570

Revs. w8 NOV19T7
Aud, AR
Ans'd.
Fils No.




Ncwi-ou‘a

88, VI'ATO"'H\ x 2
e A L.u\luo.\i.s;\\’ LS o
From. _ r_'.NGlM'\D

. fo oommmd Pamster London: Distriét.,
TR 168, Regent Street, 5

CLATNM: LIEUT. H., 5. CROVE.
NEWFOUNDLAKD FORESTRY GORPS.

| Enclosed Ulaim, 2/7/17 - 4/7/17 & 27/8/17 -
b 28/8/17, £2. 6. 0. for the above Officer is .passed

to you for pra-a.udiﬁ, please,

%LWMMMW’

Uhief Paymaster & 0O i/c Recordea. |




PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1/C m~.cn*ms"
NEWFOUNDLAND LONJTINGENI

v - !
/ 88, VICTORIA STREE b7 "
: LO\]DON S 4. M’ w 111!:-.-‘?t

ENGLAND. : :

n. mw Corps,

111+ + SEPARATION ALIOVIANOE.

With reference to this office memorandum
. 12552/5, 21/10/17s Copy of further memorands
ooha.ngsd with the Chief Paymaster,; Overseas Military
Fmofmumdnmmmr@wubm
last paragraph of the Chlef Paymaster's memorandum
25/11/17, please. ;

Chlef Paymaster & O Uomﬁ:.h.
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1
L
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(1) ' ol
2g ohsH P. % 2lst November 1917
o ‘aymas Ler : =5
Overseas Wilitary Forces of Oanada.

L % "' .111“. 8¢ We 1.

o i

Separation Allowance,

Lieut. H. S. Orowe, Newfoundlamd Forestry Corps,
late Cenadian Forestry (orps. ;

¥
PRET IR e -

e
- ot T
Lz

With reference to your letéer, P.L.G.0. =1221.P.M.14117,14/11/17, ,
relative to Separation Allowance payments made to Mrs, Addie O. Orowe, |
486, Roble Street, Hal ifax, Nova Sootia, for the period 7/8/17 to |

/ioﬁ-r, Separation Allowances did not come into force in this Oontingent | |
un%l/%/s/‘!? and refunds can be made in respect of period 1/9/17 to (fe%
31/10/17 only. I8

Kindly forward a claim for thet perlod when settlement will be made.

Major,
Ohief Paymaster and 0. i/c Records.

P.L.9=0-1221
P.M.251117 (2) 2%rd November 1917

To Ohief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
Rewfoundland Oontingent,
B8, Victorila Street, S. W. 1.

Having reference to your 12865/28/P&A, of the 2lst inst.in

‘- connection with the marginally noted subject I shall be glad if you will

forward me your cheque for the sum of £12:6:7 ($80.00y in favour of the
Chief Paymaster O.M.F.C. representing a refund of separation allowances
paid from Canadian Funds in favour of Mrs, A.0.0Orowe, widowed mother of i
Lt. H, S. Orowe, for the period from lst Sept. to 31lst October 1917. F

! I shall be obliged if you will ascertain from the Officer conoexlﬂ
ed if he wishes to refund the amount paid for the perlod from 7th June to
Zlst August, or whether this amount is to be recovered from the benef- isl
iciary in Canada. 5|

(signed) J. W. Oruickshank, '
Lieut.
for Colonel,
Ohief Paymaster.



Newfoundland Fore#try Corps,

Nov. 2B8th 1917.

B R e W

Gaptain

 Harry 8, Orowe,

Fewfoundland Forestry Co. "B"Goy.

Addie 0, Orowe

4688, Roble Strest,
Halifax, Nova scoti&,o
Not to the Nfld.Contingent,Re-

ceived same while with previous
unit.Canaddén Forestry Uorps.

No

Rot Married, Dependant is Mother
Anglo Newfoundland Development 00,
160,00 per month

Yes

#70.00

Canadian Forestry Qorps.



& 4 L8 .~ ! Please address all communications fo—
' TELEQRAM & CABLE ACDRESS: . i ,

» e Mo n g MgYY,

OVERSEAS MILITARY FORGES OF CANADA,
PAY OFFICE.
7. MILLBANK, LONDOMN, S.W. 1.

7th November, 1917.

Chief Paymaster,
0fficer in Charge "Records™,
Newfoundland Contingent,
Pay and Record Office,
5 58, Victoria Strest, B.W.
| S%Earation Allowance.
Lt.H.5.Crowe, formerly

| Canadisn For. Corps.

Having reference to your 11469/20/P & A

dated 30th ultimo, regarding the marginelly noted
subject, I beg to inform you that according to my
records there is no trace of Separation Allowance }
having been issued on behalf of this Officer in favour!
of his widowed mother. I am to-day communicating with
the Department at Ottawa by cable, however, with a

view to ascertaining if payments have emansted from

that source, and on.receipt of a reply you will be
el ) nofified. .

i ..'i : 1 B i A : [
62807 || o,
al {For Colonel;,

L g NOV i S f
3 ﬁi k {ffé‘r“"f'}':% CETHF PAYMASTER. |
A foe 2l




. : I!“ . Plesse address alf communications fo—
TELEGRAM & CAB Fes; ‘
* "PAYCANEX,” LONDON. “CHIEF FAYMASTER."
and guole

y , No, P41, 9-C-1281
_ P,M,141117,
: OVERSEAS MILITARY FORCES OF CANADA,

0 : PAY OFFICE,

7, MILLBANK, LONDON, S.W. 1.

14th November, 1917.

Chi:f Paymaster,
Officer in Charge "Records”,
Newfoundland Contingent,
Pay and Record Office,
58, Victoria Street, S.V.

Separation Allowance.
N sneLTOWE . ormeriy
Canadian Forestry Corps
In continuation of my letter of the
7th instunt in reply to your 11469/20/P & A dated
30th ultimo, regarding the marginally noted subject,
I beg to inform you that a cable has to-day been received
from the Accountant and Paymaster General at Ottawa,
which reads as hereunder, and no doubt gives you the
desired information.
"Your telegram P4218 Separation Allowance has
been paid on account of Lt.H.S.Crowe $30.00
Qctober 28th 1916 to October 3lst 1917 total
$800.00 $36.00 ($363.00) widowed mother
Mrs. Addie 0. Crowe 466, Robie St, Halifax,
Nova Scotia account in perfect order.”
Paymaster Geneéral.
You will observe that Separation

Allowance has been pgid up to and inecluding the

. 319t ultimo, and the account is still in operation,
regulting in an overpayment for the period, 7th June

to |[318t October, 1917. of $144,.15 (£29..12. 5.)

I should be glad if you would advise

me if a recovery of the amount in question can be effected

Ma jor.
for Colonsel.
Chief Paymaster.

i




‘-..-.'.._“_.‘

|
|

W/L' m.om-ii-‘nt-\u’-
|

» He 8. CROWE, HEWFOUNDLARD
¥ CORPS,LATE OANADIAN FORESTRY
CORPS . !

With reference to jour leiter .
PoLsGo0=1221,P.M.14117,14/11/17,
relative to Separation Allowance
pagyments made to Mrs. Addie 0.
Crowe, 468, Robie Sireet, Halifax,
Nova Scotia, for the perioed 7/6/17
to 31/10/17: Separation Allowances
did not come into force in this
Contingent until 1/9/17 and refunds
can be made in respect of period
1/9/17 to 31%10/17 only.

Kindly forward a, Claim for
that period when settlement will
be made.

. Ma
m«rwmﬁnﬂnnogéi.

Se Wa (1).
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Ilsut. Es S. Crove, -
Newfoundland Forestry Corps,
Dunkolde

With reforense to your lotter 25/10/17,
relative to Separation Allowsnce for wildowed mothorss -
Copy of momorands exchanged. with tho Chlef Paymasier-
Oversess Militery Forces of Uanade is enclossd for
your information. Afdjustment of. cverpagment can only be
made from 1/9/17 that being the date Separation
Allowancaes come into force in this Contingent.

Kindly complete snd return N. F. B/82 to
this office whon it will be forwarded to the Hinilster
of Militle for nscessary astion. ;

s 114 ¢4« BB JOr
FuL /P ghlef Paymaster & 0 1o Reoords.

/..z-f" .
(- ke
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i 4‘”"—' x’ f“/ (‘h.
q,/ ik
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TELRGRAM & CABLE mbuu-e :

s ‘pAYdQNlﬁ I.ONDQN ¥ “eHinr mm

‘ T BiL.o-C-1221
P M,231117.

OVERSEAS M“JTARY FORCES OF CANADA,

aration Allow ance.
Tieut.H.S,Crowe.formerly
att. Can.For.Corps, now

Newfoundland For.Corps.

I T T TR PR

Mdmdwmta—

PaAY OFFICE,
7. MILLBANK, LONDOM. S.W, 1.
25rd November, 1917

Chief Paymester & Offider 1/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingents,
58, Victoria Street, S.W.1,

Having reference to yourl2553/22/B&A. of the |
21st inst. in connection with the marginally noted subject
I should be gled if you will forward me your cheque for
the sum of £12. 6. ($60.00) in favour of the Chief
Paymaster,0.M.F.C,, raprasanting a refund of Separation
Allowance paid from Canadian Funds in favour of Mrs.
4.,0.Crows, widqggd mother of Lieut.H.5.Crowe, for the
period from 1st R0 31st October,1917.

I should also be gblfiged if you will ascertain
from the Officer concerned if he wishes to refund the |
amount paid for the period from 7th June to 31st Augusty
or whether this amount is to be recovered from the
beneficiary in Canada.

/C’ﬁ"gwi\

o vw 3] (L
+ rAN. 4 0 OF T { Cap
Lol —37 { For Colonel
Raf Mo r | Chief Pnynaster.

[fod 2ANOVI9IT | | BRANCH |
|

- -
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Forms

From Oapt, H. .S. Crowe,
; Fewfoundland Forestry

- MIASTER & OFFICER 1/C° nz,gdnas
MEMOR&%OUNDLAND CONTINGENT

B8, VICTO@RIA STREET,
From . | ONDON, SV 1. 2
"ENGLARD. |

Dunke’ gorps,
ode Ospt, H. S. Orowe, .
5 I'ro Chief Paymaster, To Newfoundland Forestry Co
) London. Dunkeld
ANSWER. 13090 /5 /o
Dunkeld, London, S. W.
nnaéunhnr ond 191 7° 8th D&mmbqu?

Separation Allowamce.

) Reference yours 12881/4/
P&A, 29/11/17 attached copy of
correspondence with C.P.0.M.F.
I would prefer to refund them
| the amount overpaid my mother
rather than have them collest
| 1t from her. I did not know
' the

; Reference yours 12552/3/

| P&A, T have filled in N.F.P.82
 and am walting for 0. O. to si
i 1t. I notice by orders from

i Ayr, copied in our orders that
" they give N. F. P. B3 as the

i form to be usdd, but I used 82,
| as you merntioned.

Herewlith travelling claim
| recelpted.

(sgd) H. S. Crowe
gd 1 Oa,i’)'b.

y had paid up to end of Ooct.f:

$hief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.

Eagg tion Allowance.
erence your memorandum 4
/12/17 (7428) Kindly advise wheth
u are refunding the anount over=.
to Chief Paymaster Camadian
ontingent direct, or are you for
rarding cheque through this . Office.
. The conditions under whish .
eparation Allowance is granted
- this Oontingent ere slightiy |
forent to that in the Canadians
Officer being required to allot
his pay (not including Field

i

¢f ¥ilitia for his comsideratiom.

Ma] or,

PWANE |




.‘VICTDRLA STREE‘.T
LONDON, S:W. 1. _
. el I"‘{GLAI\"

ToQOapt, H. S. Groma,
ll‘ewfounﬂland Porestry Co
Dunkeld

; 13'94‘!/6‘

London, S. W. :

12’9! 'f—-f

MUM
2?'/7'7 1] ¥-atEseked €
-

e P,

/b"f“ ?‘Hff“d

O+ C 5
dm%
axab'vmﬁ .

e Tl co
M :{U\ /wa

_ fw r7(—t't, {M/m
/~w oot

Wofprmse i

i

8th Decambem?

ISeparation Allowarnce.
efersnce your randum
2/17 (7428) Kindly” advise whe
are refuniing the amount over=|
pald, to Chief Paymaster Camadian
Jont nt direct, or are you for=|
warding cheque through this Office.

The conditions under which |
Sapa.ra.tion Allowanice is granted
in this Contingent are slightly
different to that in the Canadiansg
An Officer being required to allot
hakf his pay (not including Field
mess allowance) in favour of = |
,dependant. If you bhave amy
ﬁxon for non—compliance with
condition will’ you please
submit it with your claim whem it.
will be forwarded to the Minister |
of Militia for his consideration.

%% ?&Ccza;b(

Chief Paymaster & O. ‘]./c Records.

'/z»w/'a //
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14th, Jany. s«sa. 8
788/3/P&A bR
Chief Paymaster,
pverseas Military Forces of (anada,
7, Millbank, 8. W. 1.
Sir,- ,
' SEPARATION ALLOWANCE: LIEUT. H. 5. CROWE,NEWFOUNDLAND
FORESTRY OORPS, FORMERLY CANADIAN FORESTRY CORPS.

With reference to your memérandum P.L.9-0-1221 R.M.251117,
23/11/17: Gheque &£17. B. 2 received from the above named Officer in .
respect of rafund of overpayment of, Separatilon Allowance for perilod .
7/8/17 to. 31/8/17 = ¥84.00 1s. enclosed herewlth..

Instructions regarding refund for veriod 1/9/17 te. 31/10/17
are awalted from the Minister of Militia,. St.John'sa,

WY I» Bﬂln air'l
Your obedlent Servant,.

L rE H&jor,
FM/WF Chief Paymaster & 0 1/c. Records.

s i
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EWFOUNDL.. 5 Cons
#8 VICTORIA §TRi
LONDON, s w 1.

From
: ENGLAND,

To Oapte He S. Orowe,.
Newfoundland For. Corps,
Dunkeld, N.B.

ﬂﬁ@‘m}t Inp

——

.
From

24th April 191 8.

Separation Allowancet
Overpagment of.

! With reference to previous
L correspondence relating to over=
payment of Separation Allowance
| by ths Canadian Authorities for
| tho period 7/8/17m31/10/17.,You
. will recollect that you rsfunded
' overpayment_up to 1/8/17, and’
it was understood by this Office
' that payment would be made by

. the Minieter of Militia from' .

' 1/11/17, refund of overpayment
| for peried 1/9/17 to 31/10/17-to
' be made by this 0ffice. It will
. be observed, from the enclosed

. telegrams exchanged with the

L Minister of Militia that payment]ic

has been made by him from 1/9/17
and that refund of overpayment
| ‘for period 1/9/17 to 31/10/17
'should be made by you direct.
The Chief Paymaster 0.M.F.Canada
has been advised accordingly.

-I : ﬁéﬁi&/&z{( ";I.f"f’::"'J

iaf Paymaap_ar & O. ‘.1._/0

Major
Records,

#

i) it

. > /
NEWFOUNDLAK B0/ TitpakT, A7
PAY & hrig ‘r:_;’)‘éi&[c \
Hef Nos N 3 S }W‘/
Tecd 90 70 §
vokd -
Ref. Nos..uU1

sr

Wl

i |
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R&C._ | |
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NEWEG e e
8s, VicTto L

Ohief Paymaster,
0'seas.M.F. of Canada,

7, Millbank, S. W.

24th April 8

Separation Allowance,=-
Overpayment of.

COapt.H.S.Orowe, Newfoundl
Forestry Corps, formerly Liout.
Canadian Forestry Corps.

With reference to your
letter P.L.9-C=1221-P.M.10318,
19/3/18: Oopy of telegrams ex-
changed with the Minister of
Militia, Newfoundland, 1ls enclos=
ed, from which it will be observed
that payment of Separation Allow=
ance has been made mx Newfounde-

1and Funds from 1/9/17, and that

recovery of, overpayment for pericd
1/8/17 to 31/10/17, should be made
from ngt. Crowe.

o Thig Officer has been
Anformed.

Ma jor,
Ohief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.

FM/s '




1.

Military,
: St. John's, Newfoundland.

. Reference my letter 27th December - Oaptain = Growe - is 1t to be
understood that = Separation Allowance = paid out of = Qanadian = Funds=
should be refunded= from = this Office.

Synoptiocal.

2.

Fo. 472, 18/4/18,

Military,
st, John's, Newfoundland,
Awaiting reply to my telegram = ph March = Oaﬁtain- Orove.
‘Synoptical,

- 3
No. 3607, 20/4/18, 2
Synoptiocal, London,

has been paid- by me (us) on account of - Captain = Orowe = from = Sept.
lst = 1917 -~ therefore = adjustment - overpayment = by = Canadian =
Authorities -~ it must be - arranged - by - Captain -~ Orowe- himae:l_fj—

fullstop.
Military. /

164 = Reference your telegram March 26th = Separation Allowance of=-

}_ i/

E—



SUSPENSE| 0
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.
k. | MEMORANDUM. :
B ok nolasss/es0 (7 0~ 8

cLEAl!E,‘D =l

™

From | To
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, |  The Hon. ths ¥inister of
Militia, |
58, VIOTORIA STREET,
i 5t, John's, |
LONDON, S.W, !
| 1y |
27th December, 1817. | Newfoundland. !
F/wv | i
SUBJECT: 0\PT. H. 5. CROWE: ’ REPLY
SHPARATION ATLO'ANGCE. | Dated B‘éhmary 8th, 101 8
Reference Nos. | Fleaco roturn. QRIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

The usual statut -
L encl oszd claim for Jevaration ory declar

Allowance in favour of tha above
Officsr's widowed mother: conies |
of corrssmondence exchanged with | gng return of sems i

: e S now a
the Chief Paymaster, Overseas i ow awaited.,
¥ilitary Forces of Canada and Oapt)
Crowe are snclosed for information!

With rsferance to the ‘

ation was forwarded to Mrs Crowe,

Payments of Servaration Allowance

in this case wi
It will be observed that lra. | 2 11 commence on the

Crowe was paid by the Canadian | 18t September{tmel )

Govt. to 31/a/17. . ¥ (imo1usive) - the aat
| on which this allpwan

kindly instruct reserding the e ce ceasafwi

overpayment made by Canadiana for | the Canadian Authori 4

veriod 199/17 - 31/10/17. TLieut. s

Crows is rafunding the overpayment |

prior to 1/0/17, vpleass, |
[

| -
) . _ )
9 4 | AT S
/—/{ Cle Lten 7 ] - - == __., !
e Aokitiiz Ml ator o8 ST #
Chiaf Paymaster & C. i/c Rscords) g lilitia.

! |

Boo : CEPARTHENT /ﬁu{

Reizrence No, m =
Date R::c’ﬁ.”_’..«ﬁ....wlé{’xli 19 ]'8
o Ack'd,

i Vs Ansid T L

e




TELEGRAM & CABLE AQ-:--. @&-‘( ik f_.,.- ,f:"y Phecsee address all oommvnlg:ﬁaﬂl fo— !
“PAYCANEX.” LONDON. o 7 { “CHIEF PAYMASTER ;
- » and quots
o 25 No, PeL9-C-1221,
hF.'nﬂ]Jle"l cU) 60} T § P.M.19318. )

-'. Yaps 1

T TZO—WAS MILITARY FORCES OF CANADA, |
£ L PAY OFFICE, |

7, MILLBANK, LONDON, S.W. 1,
19th March 1918,

- Pay and Record Office,

Hlia = 58, Vietoria St-. Se W.l. A
OvaE ymont—af e ]
Sep on Allowense
Lient. H.S. Crowe, fomrly
G.F_B.._ _now Nag G.

1 beg to refer you to your 766-3-P.& A., dated
14th January 1918, in connection with the marginally noted )
{

subject, and Bhould be glad if you would inform me if any
1nstructions have now been received from the Minister of Militia
3t. Johns, Newfoundland, in connection with a refund of
Saparntion Allowance paid by this Offiece for the period |
1st September to 31lst October 1917. @,A_./‘ r

]

Major.
For Colonel.
CHIEF PAYMASTER.



* PACIFIC

MIDWAY

lnw (r‘

For Postage Stamps.

This form will be accepted
at any Post Office

STJOHNS (Newfoundland)

UNDERLOCKS GAPTAIN CROWE TERMLY AFROSINIA

PANTUFOLA
CANADIAN FUNDS  BRECHANGE

FROM OLDBOY

SYNOPTICAL
Translation:-

Reference.my letter 27th December- Capt- Crowe- is it to be
understood that- Separation Allowance- paid out of- Canadian- funds-

should be refunded- from- this Office-

gl

g read the
NOT TO BE

TELEGRAPHE

Conditions printed u; nthahc.kd:hhlorm,[ usat that the apove Lelegram may be forwarded according
wmnﬁ&nﬁﬁmbywhiahlmnnhn o

= DR B. u‘“ﬂ. Bt. B.W, 5 54 II

CABLE ADDRESSES, REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR WITH ANY COMPANY),
ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLES.

[For List of Stations r.r.o.




Room No.......... Branch ...

Wi RPIS 1M N8 DSCEN8 KisHd




PACIFIC

MIBWAY

For Postage Stamps.

Charge.

i

This form will be accepted
at any Post Office.

SYNOPTICAL.

Translation,- Reference my letter 27th D-ocember =- Gaptain - Crowe =
.~ 1s It to be understood that = Seperatiom Allowancs = paid out of =
Canadian = Funds - should be refunded - from - this office.

Having read the Conditions printed upon tha back of this form, [ request that tha above Telagram may be forwarded sccording
NOT TO BE to the said itions, by which I agree to abide.

| TELEGRAPHED.) - 5 uraBBoViotars,

CABLE ADDRESSES, REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR WITH ANY Gﬁarh&l.l
ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLES.
[For List of Btations ».r.0.
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AL M i CORDS v " T
H PK‘MM‘R & OFFICER IG .“E RDS, v O RUTeE .
}_ NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT, TTrey de1 Drip Belleo
- g8, VICTORIA STH BET, ST Beras T ¢Ib ;
: LONDOH, S 1. ~trroood efdd of BHWB .00‘_-I .
A «I8Temed tedmamysd Brs dnis
TR 088010 SwaidO
Capt. H, S. Crowe, From, Uapt.'H‘;?éurowa,
P Hewfoundland For. Corps 8
Dunkeld. To, Paymaster & 0.i/o
Records
London

TOE aiq
Pay & Record Office, »8b1006H o\1.0 3 eiasmysd okl

21st Jammary 8 Dunkeld
i 22/1?13

SEPARATTON "ALLOWANCE. - L B98L
With reference to previous . . . ., Hetewith chague for
correspondence relating to 5?51-. Tl 'S’&‘E-iog?. a8 requostod.

‘59 your Mother, by the Chief 1. .-

Paymaster, Canadian Rx, Force. . -mmmﬁm,_sqgé 0T

" The following memoranden o
Wiie 20700 .710% bralbngape

letter is quoted.
"Hav

ving reference to :
P&A of the 14th mstfl.)ﬁ Zmum .8rer }"{B!irramt- d182

© with 11; J i
the marginally subjeoct, I atrpe .,an":’aveﬂ sonotetef

beg to return herewi :
for the sum of arns:g' ::zquo BebiawtdT BAB.  bovieost meed oard
should be glad if you would Y0 .U .M .0 Totasmysd Moid0 od
have same exchanged for a cheque - : «8bsmad
Jayable to the Accountant &

~ Paymaster General, Ottawa, for w

the sum of ¥84.00. This

. 1B made in the : Tof[8M . .
i present 1'% P .0 # velesmysd Totd

. rate of exchange, which woulq PDhTooefl o\

_of cheque, and also in order to a\u
mitigate correspondence 4In this

~connection. The additionsl

trouble thus causea you is

et a®

.\.
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bR EucUAND. (TeldD ord vd JTerfdoll wuoy of

—.eov0l .xi nsibansad credasmy ST
orf$ mott mubmetomem Rriwollol ad'T
: .batoup sl Teddel -
& 28th J 1918 \&\28¥ woy 0of eomoTs ST gk vag® -
e B_F\R g = ftofdoernmoo nt .fent dsdl edd o AT
habhe I Josfdue 1113?;313:!1 arld :i:t.tg %
& been rece ang W rwar esrperfo (fdtweted oiudoT od me!
St ramaster Co R TE o he BMGEREL o e ot ~o%
Oanada. : SN pver blyow foy i bals ed biuveda
! etrperdo 8 <ot Pemnadoxe emss evad
. 3 #natroooh edd of eldeys
s g, 70t pEBIE0 (LsTened o deamys
sk o . uajor, 33gupe'! BIdTI.T iOO.bik ‘1? mgs en’.i
! ymast neeeTIT o o wolv of ebsm al
i35 er & 0. 1/c Records BLtow fdokrw oenmsidoxe o edax !
/s - mrol eird Tebmy eaol & mronk o
: ot webio mt oels brrs carperfo 10
aldd _aonsbroqas1Ion adepidim
rokdibba edl .ot toenmoo
ab woy besuso eudd e fduoTd
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1404 /7 /fPaa

20th January .

Chilef pPaymaster, .
Oyerseas Military Forces of (anada

7, Millbank, S. W.

Separation Allowance, overpald on Afo of
Lieut. H. S. Orowe, formerly Can. For. Oorpe.

_ al nce to your memorandum PA/0/C/1221
P.M.Y %E{la (708): Oheque for ¢84,00, payable
to the ount and Paymaster General, Ottawa, is
enclosed in exchange for previous cheque gent to you
at the request of the above named Officer.

With ref
o

Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Re

/s



.. | NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINCENT, P i 8 commmiabions fo

|=A'1'.l.;lT:‘l‘:;:(»:'I'l'.lorilm:ll'l-x | _"_-“’ & REC "_D OFF)E_‘_EL “‘:‘c:lll? PAYMASTER
oy | ef: Nos, 1 g | o P.5.9-C-1221.
. a5 | - P.M.181118.
}' - f o
. ov:-:n$ RCES OF CANADA,
s ~

=1 SN

NIk /s 2 i 7, MILLBANK, LONDON, SW, 1.
Chief 'Pa; i 18th Jemary 1918.

R {0ffice,
55. Vietoria S8%.,8.W.1.
Ove rpayment of R
Separation Allowance.
Lieut. H.S8. Crowe,formerly
CsFs0s, now N.F.C.

Having reference to your 766/3/B&A of the 14th inst., |
in connection with the marginally noted subject, I beg to i
return herswith cheque far the sum of £17.5.2., and should be
glad if you would have same exchanged for a che que payable to
the Accountant anl Paymaster General, Ottawa, for the sum of
$84,00. This request is mmde mviow of the present rate of
exchange, which would incur & loss under this form of cheque,
and also in order to mitigate correspondence in this co
The additional trouble thus caused you is re ed

_Qapta 'fff/

_—TOR GOLONEL.

CHIEF PA s
EN oL. 3 PAYMASTER

-- — S RV == e i — . il Gl kel




4 & CANLE ADDRERE, e e L S
YCANEX." LONDON. SlerrAYMARISN

No PaL.9-C-1221,
P.}.2218.

OVERSEAS MILITARY FORCES OF CANADA,
PAY OFFICE.

7. MILLBANK. LONDON. S.W. 1.
2nd FPebruary, 1918.

Chief Paymsster and Officer in Charge of Recordis,
Newfoundlang Contingent,
Pay and Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,
SeWeseals

Overpayment of
Separation Allowance.
Lt. H.5.Crowe
formerly C.F.C. now
H.F.C.

} I beg to aclimowledge receint of
your 1494/7/P&a enclosing cheque for the sum of $84.00
in favour of the Accountant and Paymaster General,Ottawa,
representing a refund of Separation Allowance overpaid
on behalf of the marginally named Officer for the period
7th June to 3lst August, 1917.

Mey I be advised at your convenience
please as to the decision arrived at regarding the period
lst September to 31st Uctober:, 1917.

P ; \

T

-’ . ) W ) . Q>
o B y f%d \
-\ _‘:!_, S Major.
ooy -\ for Colonel.
Chief Yaymaster.

!
L




(T

7H15/B/§.&.A.'

Chief Paymaster & O.i./u Records,
. Newfoundland Contingent,

58, Victoria Street,

s.w. 1.

g1
i
| U}
B
.'|
4

i
{ . Capt. Hs S. Crowse,
Hfld Forestry Corps,
i 1 Punkeld, WN.B.

Pay & Record Office,
18th May, 8.

SEPRRATION ALLOWANCE?
OVERPAYMENT OF: ~

With reference to previous
correapondence regarding over-
payment of Ssparation Allowance
to your liother: ocopy of memo-
randum exchanged with Chief
Paymaster, Overseas MNilitary
Forces of Canada is enolosod,
pleass.

It 4a understood that you
11 forward your cheque for
0.00 in favour of Paymaster
General, Ottawa.

lajor,

.\'

| Cnier Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.

|
e
iR IS S



C
_E'B WILui{if“];\ SPRERE
.Lo:qbow bw 1,

oapns.n H.S. Crowe, |
NFLD.® anxgi?ps. \

- 'w_nancb""i-eerém . TRy,

Chegque for $60,00. has been |

received and forwarded to

Chief Paymaster, Overseas e a‘_,]d 3
 ME1ithey Porces of Canada, | | 2,
' please. I :
Yt Major, ' ,
Chi.af Paymstar & 0 ifc\ cds.[ e g
[ 5 U A ek
#/0M.

London. S.W.(1).
May 30th. 1918.



/ 7815/3/P.t. Ai’
Chief Peymaster,% 0 i/c. Rec&rd FROM: - . e it
Newfoundland Contingent, i Captatn By Sy jerous

88, Véictoria Street, S.W.l. e
TO: : S Paymas’ ]
Captain H.S, Crowe, e iq_mgsi_:_-er :
NFLD. Forestry Corps, -SYORRGA"
Dunl'mld- N.B.
e DUNKELD.
& RECORD OFFICE. May 25%h, 1918,
18th, May 1918. ?

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE.
OVERPAYMENT OF:

With reBerence to previous
correspondence regarding over- for $60.00. to cover over-
payment of Seperation Allowance ; ;
to your Mother: Copy of m?mo_- payment.
randum exchanged with Chief
Paymaster, Ogerseas MiNitany
Forces of Canada is enclosdd, (Sgd). H.S. Crowe.
please. ok o \ Captain.

It is understood that you ' /
will forward your cheque for
$60.00., in favour of Paymaster - 4808,
General, Ottawa.

Herewith cheque

Major,
Chief Paymagter & 0 1/c. Records.



= P &errekiiM
OUNDUAND TOMT | e
onr ™ VICTORIA STRELT,
~ - LONDON, SW. 1, ;
e e ERCLAID

- To Gommna Paymaster;
© Overseas Nilit For

w4 - TN o Omda,
m“u. 7. ull‘bm’lko 3‘.'.1.

c.;i‘:'

_Pay & Hecord Office, |

29$h; May, 198

CAPTAIN H.S. CROWE, N,F.C.
FORI’FT‘;EI.Y LIFUI'.’ GIFIGI

With roference to your

| meémoran‘um No, P.L.9.Ce1201.

| P.11.G,13518, (4459); chequ-\ fon
“£60.00, in favour of Paymaster:
“eneral,. Ottawa is enclosed at

| the request of tho bbowe named
| Officer. -

Kindly ac'nowlodge roce
this offiee. ek -

o5 ‘Hajor,
_ Chief Paymaster &0 1/¢ Re

LY

| L
OVERPAYMENT OF SEPARATION ALJ,Jw;mcE.

ipk 51st October 1917.

I have %o acknowledge

receipt of cheque No.L972600
for the sum of $60.00, fayable
to the Pgymaester General,Ottawa,
representing refund of -Separatie:
IAllowance overpaid on behalf of °
the marginelly némed Officer fox
the period lst Sept.to

r

la jor,

For Brig.General,
PAYIASTER GENERAL, 3
0. . P, C. ]

.




Command Paymaster,
Overseas Military Forces
; of Canada,
FM/IM. 7, Millbank. S.W.1.

Pay & Record Office.
29%h, May, 8
OVERPAYMENT OF SEPARATION ALIOWANCE.

CAPTAIN H,5. CROWE. N,F.C.
FORMIRLY LITUL., C.F.C,

With reference to your
memoran’um Noe PeL.BsC=1221, .
PuleG.13518. (4439): Chequ: f-r
£60,00. in favour of Feymaster -

General, Otteawa 1s cnclosed at
the requerst of tho Bbuwe named
Officer.

Kindly aclnowledge receipd
f this offiee.

Kajor,
Chief Paymaster & O 1/¢ lieds.

P

e




. nece

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFIC.
FOUNDLAND coO
, VICTORIA- STRE E’I‘.
J..B‘HEON s W L

- ‘nn f‘l.n‘l\"[)-- :

= o ORTeT Ps.ymaatsr,
Overseas Military

il Foroea of ‘Ganada,
7, Minba_mk,_ S.W.

3 W/hfﬂ

n|| PAT WP

. Pay & Reoord”@iff,ﬂb\

ol F§
Sth,-_»!{ay - ‘L\(M‘h

SEPARATION ALLOWAW 4

OVERPAYMENT' OF. i‘ﬂ

R

wi hﬂrefereno; /
| this office Now 8273784
© 24/4/18: Copy of mmraﬁg&A
exchanged with Capt, H. S,

Crowe 1s enclosed for your
ary sttention, please.

MM% A

. Chief Paymaster & 0 1/0 Recds.

| per month;

SEBARATION MOMGE.

Capt. _HISO D:'Di_ve. N E‘.G_.,
:L’omerl Id.aut. C.F.C.

erence to your
7359/25/2. & A. of the Bth inst
in commection with the margina
noted subject, I would advise -
that Separation Allowance was

Jpaid by the dept.at Ottawa for

the period lst Sept.to 3lst Oct.;
at Lieut's rates, ndmely $30.00
consequently, the &
overpayment involved amounts to_-;;
$60,00. I should be glad if you
would obtain cheaque for that sum.
in favour of the idveonmtantiscmi

Paymaster Genersl, Ottawa, from
the 0fficer oonoerned. .




27th December 7.
PH/Nwv ’

QAPT. M. 3. CROWE:
SEPARATION ALLOWANQE.

With refersence to the

\ engl osed olaim for Separation

\ Allowange in favour of the above
Cfficsr's widowed mothep: conies
of correspondence szchanged with
the Chief Paymaster, Overseas
¥ilitary Forces of Canada and Capt,
Crowe are enclosed for information,

It will be obssrved that Mrs,
| Crowe was paid by the Canadian
\ Govt. to 31/1/17,

| Kindly inetruot regarding the
\ overpayment made by Canadians Tor
{ | period 199/17 - 31/10/17, Lisut,
\ Crowe 1s rafunding the overpayment
il prior to 1/¢/17, plaase,

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/o Regords,

143685/240

4—--" Ln’i;‘ ={_‘0#- P
158 vicTamIA ST
#\_ LONLUR. S W,

P
< REGoRD 027

The Hon, the “inister of
Militia,

3t, John's,
Newfoundland,

February 8th, 1918,

R

The ugnal statutory decleration

was forwerded to lirs Crowe, and res
turn of same iz moy awaited. Pay-
ments of Seraration Allowance in
this case will commence on the 1st 1
Sertember (inclusive) the date onf

which this allowance cegsed with

the Canedian Authorities,

%— LTS, it —

=

- Acting Liinister of Hilitia,

s e d - =







Report of Demobilization ;
Travelling Board, held on soldier for
discharge.

Class for Demobil-
ization :—

Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Present Medical Category....... B AN S R et s ST A e P

(a) Immediate discharge
Itecommended for:— l
(

Memb f Board
St Senior Medical Officer

F. W. Burden







The Pagmaster, . &

Dapartment of Militia,
St. John's, Newfoundland.

Ho.- Lieut. Henry S. Croypé, 72nd Bn.

WAR SERVICE GUATUITY

Replyine fo gour
Ansnst 29%h, information
the Director of Records oweg that the
abore Ufficer enlisted the 242nd
Battalion Ocfiober 24th 1916, but ha hes
n> regord of his disec

irnished by

this Officer forward
201l particulars off hie service  in the
Canadian Expeditighery Forces, stating the
units with which fie served end from whom

8 were received.

¥ve no redord of the sbove
rmade appliestion for War

5y if you are in touch with
kindly have him com lete:the

for Kee't, Dirvec
F g

Lor of P y Sorvices
(Damabilization) 1



. I enclose comy of letter received
from the Canadian suthorities,also form of claim
for Var Service Gratuity,which kindly have filled

out and return to them.
Yours truly,
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s MILLERTOWN, N.F. Sept. 9, 1919.
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Capt. J. M. Howley,

Paymaster, Department of Militia,
8t. Johns, Nfld.

Dear Sir:-
With reference to jaur letter of 29th wmlto., I am not

married, buil drew Separatlion Allowance for my Mother since Sept.
1917. My enquiry was only as to whether it was being paid for

any time back of Sept. 1917.

I note you have taken up my period of service with the
C.E.,F. with the Camadian Militia, and trust to Hear from you in

Yours truily, % (
o Gy 1

due course,




Sept. 26, 1919

H.B. Orowe,
Millertewn,

il

Dear 8ir:

: With peference to your
letter of Sept. 9th. 1 enclose herewith
form of claim for Mother,which kindly
have .your mother sign in the presence of
a Magistrate or Justice of the Peamce,and
return to this Department,

Yours truly,

Ly e ks
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June 22, 1920.

Paymaster & 0. i/c Records,
Dept. of Militia, ¢
3%. Johns, Nfld.

Dear Sir:-
With reference to your letter of 151'.11. I never received

] my Commission papers, S0 am unable to return them for endorsation.
If you could write me stating périod of service and time of discharge,
or give me some certificate that I could forward to Canadian Hilitia

covering this,
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L'i" Dept. I would be obliged, as they require sauething from your Department
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